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上海芯龙光电科技股份有限公司Shanghai SHYLON Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
Architectural+Landscape Lighting·Smart City+ Innovative Sight Experiences

SERVICE NETWORK

SMART FACTORY 

PARTNERS & CLIENTS

QUALIFICATION

INTERNATIONAL AWARDS

秉承欧洲原创设计理念+上海智造的双重优势，沉淀形成了“一个品牌，全球市场，Superhigh光学架构，Zoomneo色彩算法，Anecast激光

影像”的战略优势；坚持为客户提供专业，一体化的综合解决方案。

旗下品牌Anecast安影，致力于城市光影艺术复兴，开创户外影像新物种。

SHYLON服务网络广泛分布在美国、欧洲、中东、韩国、香港、泰国、马来西亚等地；同时在上海设有全球营销中心，在北京、深圳、成

都、西安均有服务办公室。

SHYLON工厂位于昆山花桥蓬青路1186-1号，占地面积50亩，总投资1.6亿元。

• 拥有9个自动化率达86.25%的生产车间；

• 照明及投影产品日产8000套~10000套/天；

• 复旦大学信息学院光源与照明工程系产学研合作基地。

SHYLON�与国内名设计院所、工程服务商以及16家国外照明品牌保持着良好的战略合作关系。

2021年先后参与了多个国内、外知名项目，例如: 建党100年之际，深度参与了12个历史红色名建的整体夜景亮化：中共二大会址、中共四

大纪念馆上海茂名路毛泽东故居、嘉兴火车站等，以及上海世博文化公园北园整体亮化工程、上海豫园二期夜景提升、西湖大学夜景亮化

阿里云谷夜景亮化工程等126个工程项目。

在海外市场上芯龙光电助力2021年迪拜世博会十个展馆光影秀场，同时正在供货卡塔尔世界杯多个分项目，以及正在服务的埃及新首都

CBD项目, 该项目是中国照明品牌出海国外市场，迄今为止供货数量最多的一个项目。

• 国家高新技术企业

• 2021国家工信部专精特新“小巨人“企业

• 上海市专利试点企业

• 普陀区科技创新型 “小巨人“企业

• 质量服务信誉AAA级诚信企业

• AAA级信用企业

• 3·15诚信服务会员单位等多项荣誉

2020~2021两年荣获7个红点奖 和一个IF 奖，打破了中国照明企业在户外景观、建筑照明领域的获奖记录，创下三个行业之“最”: 

• 2021年全球获红点奖最多的专业照明品牌

• 红点奖开设以来获奖最多的中国户外照明品牌

• 户外线条形类灯具获红点奖最多的全球专业照明品牌

2022年，SHYLON 从全球62个国家的272家公司中脱颖而出，荣获首届WIPO全球奖。

SHYLON专业建筑·景观·智慧城市服务品牌

服务网络 | Service Network 

智造工厂 | Factory 

合作客户 | Partners 

资质荣誉 | Qualification & Honor

资质荣誉 | Qualification & Honor

Based on the European original design and Shanghai smart manufacturing, SHYLON condenses the strategic advantages of "One Brand, Global Market, 
Superhigh Optical Architecture, Zoomneo Color Algorithm, Anecast laser projection ".
SHYLON Provides professional and comprehensive solutions for you. The Anecast, a brand committed to the inspired exceptional sight experiences, 
create a new category of outdoor projection. 

With locations in countries around the world, SHYLON provide you local services. See our office locations across all regions.
Global: USA·Germany·UAE·Korea·Hong Kong·Thailand·Malaysia
China: Shanghai·Bejing·Shenzhen·Chengdu·Guangzhou·Xian

• Location: 1186-1 Pengqing Road, Huaqiao, Kunshan, Jiangsu, China
• Area: 33,000 square meters
• Investment: 160 million yuan
• Workshop: 9 workshops with 86.25% automated production
• Capacity: 8000-10000 sets per day

SHYLON maintains strong strategic partnership with numerous famous design institutes, project contractors, and 16 overseas lighting brands. 
SHYLON participated in 126 domestic/foreign influential projects in 2021: 
•12 lighting projects of historical building for Celebrating the 100th anniversary of the founding of the Communist Party 
•Shanghai EXPO Cultural Park
•Shanghai Yu Garden
•Westlake University
•Alibaba Cloud Yungu Park
•10 Pavilions in Dubai Expo 2020
•Multiple sub-projects in FIFA World Cup Qatar 2022
•Central Business District at the New Administrative Capital of Egypt, which project with the largest supply quantity of lighting products 
  from China so far. 

•National High-Tech Enterprise
•Technologically Advanced Small and Medium-sized Enterprises of 2021" by Ministry of Industry and Information Technology
•Shanghai Patent Pilot Enterprise;
•Innovation “Little Giant” Enterprise in Putuo District of Shanghai;
•AAA-level Quality Service Credit Enterprise;
•AAA Level Credit Enterprise;

SHYLON won 7 Red Dot design awards and 1 IF Design Award from 2020 to 2021, breaking the award record of Chinese lighting enterprises in the field of 
outdoor landscape lighting and architectural lighting, and set the three “most” in Chinese lighting industry:
•The professional lighting brand with the most Red Dot Awards in the world in 2021；
•The Chinese outdoor lighting brand with the most Red Dot Awards since the establishment of the Award. 
•The professional lighting brand with the most red dot awards for outdoor linear lamps in the world.

In July, 2022, SHYLON Won the First-Ever WIPO Global Awards from among 272 submissions from 62 Countries Worldwide.























投射灯系列

Flood light series

P067-P292

SL1306 SL1304 SL1307  SL1327 SL1309 SL1329

 SL1305  SL1302 SL1301  SL1303  SL1323  SL1321

SL1360 SL1325

 SL1135O SL1132F

 SL1145F

 SL1146F  SL1147F  SL1148F  SL1155  SL1156  SL1157

 SL1136O  SL1137O  SL1139O

 SL1140F  SL1143F SL1150F

 SL1130F  SL1131F

 SL1151F SL1129O

 SL1128O

安影系列

Anecast series

P001-P066

 E260

E150

 RS400  E300 RS300 RS230

 E120 A120 A160 A90 A75

 E330

 M40 M70 M150 M8 A20 A6

 SL1361  SL1362

New New

New



 SL1104U

 SL1125F

 SL1103U

 SL1105U  SL1126F

 SL1258U SL1247U

 SL1102U SL1158  SL1159

SL1271U SL1281U SL1235FSL1278U

SL1272U SL1127F SL1269U

地埋灯系列

Inground light series

P307-P374

照树灯系列

LED Tree Light series

P293-P306

 SL1236F

 SL1239F  SL1240U  SL1245U  SL1246U

 SL1262U SL1260U

 SL1312  SL1315

 SL1318 SL1310SL1311 SL1319

 SL1132T  SL1135T  SL1136T  SL1137T

 SL2311

 SL2309  SL2304

 SL2312  SL1307P  SL2307  SL2315

 SL2308

 SL2306

 SL5109  SL5106  SL5119  SL5116

水下灯系列

Underwater light series

P413-P416

 SL3322  SL3313

 SL3210  SL3220 SL3230 SL3240

 SL2305  SL2270  SL2269

 SL2169C SL2264

 SL21006  SL21005

 SL2106C  SL2101 SL2102 SL2103C SL2110C

 SL2112C

 SL2109C

 SL2128C SL2130C SL2152C

 SL2164C  SL2162C  SL2161C

 SL2160C  SL2150C

 SL21003  SL2108  SL2104

轮廓灯系列

Outline light series

P375-P412

 SL3316 SL3315  SL3317L  SL3321

 SL3106

 SL3122  SL3123  SL3361

 SL3362

 SL3351 SL3371  SL3352  SL3353  SL3323

 SL3110  SL3121 SL3126

 SL2166C

 SL3312

 SL1160

SL1232F

New

New

New

New New New New



 SL7500  SL7501  SL7502  SL7503 SV7624o62901

DSL7621061001-C50 SV7624o62902

DSL7621051901CC-64

智慧城市系列

Smart City series

P429-P478

 SL6165  SL6166  SL6132  SL6135 SL6167  SL6133

 SL6155  SL6156  SL6122  SL6125 SL6157  SL6123

壁灯系列

Wall light series

P417-P428

SV7624o62903SL7101-120 DSL7219032602-M80DSL7219032602-M150

产品命名规则：
Product naming rules：for example SL1135FE-16

举例SL1135FE-16

SL
公司代号
Company code lamps series Product shape Product code Installation mode LED mode LED Number

灯具系列

1.投射灯

2.地埋灯

3.轮廓灯

5.水下灯
Underwater light

Wall light
6.壁灯

7.路灯
Road light

0.高天棚灯
Highbay lamp

1.圆形

2.方形

3.线形
linear

5.道路
road

Landscape and art

Smart street lamp

Solar street lamp

6.景观与艺术

7.智慧路灯

8.太阳能路灯

按产品
系列编排
By product
Series layout

无具体规则

35E01：35为
产品编号,E01
为扩展版本名

投光灯F:法兰底座
Floodlight F: flange base

投光灯O:一体压铸+相变液冷
Floodlight O: integrated die casting phase

change liquid cooling

投光灯U:U形支架
Floodlight U: U-shaped bracket

投光灯M:Φ48灯杆安装件
Floodlight M: Φ 48 pole mounting part

投光灯S:地插或斜罩
Floodlight s: ground plug or inclined cover

投光灯L:杆装螺丝固定件
Floodlight L: pole mounted screw Fixed parts

投光灯H:抱树支架
Floodlight H: tree bracket

投光灯P:U型的升级款相变液冷
Floodlight P: U-shaped upgraded phase

change liquid cooling

投光灯Z:杆装抱箍
FIoodlight z: pole mounted hoop

Floodlight T: tree light
投光灯T:照树灯

投光灯G:图案灯\U形支架加凸罩
Floodlight G: Pattern lamp or U-shaped

bracket  Convex cap

投光灯X:法兰底座加凸罩
Floodlight X: flange base Convex cap

Floodlight R: real scene measurement
Pilot lamp

投光灯R:实景测试灯

工矿灯U:无罩
Highbay light U: uncovered

Highbay light U: with aluminum cover

Inground light C: Circular panel

Inground light S: square panel

Linear Light (U): Flat Cover

Linear Light (C):Cambered cover

Linear Light (L): Crystal Cover

Linear Light (S): Square Cover

工矿灯C:带铝罩

地埋灯C:圆面板

地埋灯S:方面板

条灯U:平罩

条灯C:弧形罩

条灯L:水晶罩

条灯S:方形罩

产品外形 产品编号 安装方式 LED型号

A:350mA XP-E2

B:500mA/600mA
    XP-E2

C:700mA XP-E2

D:1050mA XP-G2

E:1400mA XP-L、XP-G3

F:350mA/700mA
XM-L RGBW 4in1
OSRAR PRO 10W
3535 10W单颗

G:1000mA/2400mA X 4
OSRAM OSTAR RGBW 4IN1

H:130mA CREE CLQ6A 4IN1

I:XHP35 700mA 12V

J:350mA  SORAM
    RGBW 4IN1

K:XHP50 1050mA 12V

L:5050 RGBW 15W单颗

M:OSRAR PRO 10W

N:RGBWCLA 7in1

P:RGBWCL 6in1

Q:40W RGBW 4in1

R:LUXEON 7070

Z:Zoom、dynamic current
Z:变焦、动态电流

1

2

3

Road M: LUXEON
5050

Road C: XT-E

C: COB

Road HE: 高光效
Road HE: High efficiency

Flood KP: 恒功率
Flood KP: Keepower

路灯数字代表功率
Street lamp digital power

......

LED总颗数

SHYLON简写

DSL:订制

SHYLON shorthand

DSL: Custom made

SV:太阳能
sv: solar energy

Flood light Round

square No specific rulesInground light

Outline light

1 1 F 16E35

注：SL1318/SL1319/SL1310A.B.C.D.E.F.G作为型号区分

高天棚灯系列

LED Highbay light series

P479-P490

控制系统

Control system

P491-P510

 SL0180U  SL0180C  SL0181U  SL0181C  SL0182U  SL0182C

SL-M2220KSL-E2120K SL-BT100SL-Y2100SL-M3301

SL-M2220K AN-BOX-A2 AN-BIT-MES-103PRO

AN-BIT-MES-104PRO AN-BIT-EX-KVM AN-BIT-EX-100

SL-KT-X2SL-KT-X0 SL-KT-X6

New New New

New New New



配件图例:
Accessories legend

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

zoomneo 色彩算法色域对比
zoomneo Color algorithm gamut contrast

RGBWCLA

RGBW

CIE1931

DCI-P3

Adobe-RGB

REC709

影像产品命名规则：
Naming rules for image products：for example E300-P-4K

举例E300-P-4K

E

公司代号

A:ANACAST简写 P:投影机 4K:4K高清

300:30000lm L:光机M:三色纯激光户外版

E:三色纯激光工程机版本

X:Micro LED数字成像投影 S:球形 P:平面 C:圆柱 U:UFO

R:3D全息旋转成像

S:投影产品照明版本

Company code

A:ANACAST shorthand

M:Three-color pure laser outdoor version

E:Three-color pure laser engineering machine version

x:Micro LED digital imaging projection S: Sphere P: Plane C: Cylinder U:UFO

R:3D holographic rotational imaging

S:Projection product lighting version

lamps series Product shape Resolution

4K:4K High definitionP: Projector

L: Optical machine

流明分档 品类 分辨率

300 P 4K



001  SHYLON  SHYLON  002



003  SHYLON  SHYLON  004



005  SHYLON  SHYLON  006



007  SHYLON  SHYLON  008



009 SHYLON  SHYLON  010



011  SHYLON  SHYLON  012



013  SHYLON  SHYLON  014



015  SHYLON  SHYLON  016



017  SHYLON  SHYLON  018



019  SHYLON  SHYLON  020



021  SHYLON  SHYLON  022



023  SHYLON  SHYLON  024



025  SHYLON  SHYLON  026



027  SHYLON  SHYLON  028



029  SHYLON  SHYLON  030



031  SHYLON  SHYLON  032



033  SHYLON  SHYLON  034



035  SHYLON  SHYLON  036



037  SHYLON  SHYLON  038



039  SHYLON  SHYLON  040



041  SHYLON  SHYLON  042



043  SHYLON  SHYLON  044



045  SHYLON  SHYLON  046



047  SHYLON  SHYLON  048



049  SHYLON  SHYLON  050



051  SHYLON  SHYLON  052



053  SHYLON  SHYLON  054



055  SHYLON  SHYLON  056



057  SHYLON  SHYLON  058



059  SHYLON  SHYLON  060



061  SHYLON  SHYLON  062 



063  SHYLON  SHYLON  064



065  SHYLON  SHYLON  066



SL1329

Flood Light Series

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1329M-12

CREE

12pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1329M-6(0.5m)

CREE

6pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5° 1.5x40°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1329M-3(0.3m)

CREE

3pcs

20W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1329F-12

CREE RGBW 4in1/晶元 4in1

12pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1329F-3(0.3m)

CREE RGBW 4in1/晶元 RGBW 4in1

3pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1329F-6(0.5m)

CREE RGBW 4in1/晶元 RGBW 4in1

6pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

067  SHYLON  SHYLON  068



SL1309

Flood Light Series
技术参数 Specification

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1309M-24

CREE/OSRAM

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309E-24

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

                           8° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309E-12(0.5m)

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

12pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

SL1309E-8(0.3m)

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

8pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

20pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1309Q-24KP

RGBW 4in1  Keepower

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15X60°         

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309F-24

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15X60°         

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309N-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°45°15X60° 

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1309F-8(0.3m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

8pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

20pcs

SL1309F-12(0.5m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

12pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15X60°               

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

069  SHYLON  SHYLON  070



SL1309P

Flood Light Series

技术参数 Specification

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1309PM-20

CREE

20pcs

180W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

                                                           2°   2x40°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309PM-10(0.5m)

CREE

10pcs

90W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309PM-6(0.3m)

CREE

6pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1309PF-6(0.3m)

CREE

6pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

         

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309PF-10(0.5m)

CREE

12pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°   6x40°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1309PF-20

CREE

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°   6x40°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

071  SHYLON  SHYLON  072



SL1307

Flood Light Series

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1307M-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

95W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1307E-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

95W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

                        6° 12° 20° 30°60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1307E-10(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

10pcs

48W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

SL1307E-6(0.3m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

6pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

20pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1307F-20

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°           

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

SL1307F-10(0.5m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

10pcs

50W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

                   

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

25pcs

SL1307N-20KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

/

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

40pcs

SL1307Q-20KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

40pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1307R-20

LUXEON 7070

20pcs

95W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

30°Tilt.60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

6pcs

SL1307F-6(0.3m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

6pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

 9°15° 20° 30°45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

12pcs

技术参数 Specification

073  SHYLON  SHYLON  074



SL1327

Flood Light Series

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1327M-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327E-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

                                 6° 12° 20° 30° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327E-10(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

10pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327E-6(0.3m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

6pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1327F-20

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327F-10(0.5m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

10pcs

50W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327N-20KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

 15° 20° 30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1327Q-20KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

20pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1327R-20

LUXEON 7070

20pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 30°Tilt.60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

SL1327F-6(0.3m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

6pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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SL1306

Flood Light Series

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL1306B-54

CREE/LUMILEDS

54pcs

108W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1306A-54

CREE/LUMILEDS

54pcs

60W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1306B-27(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

27pcs

54W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1306A-27(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

27pcs

30W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

1/20(pcs) 2/20(pcs) 2/24(pcs) 4/44(pcs)串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1306 30°SL1306 15°

SL1306 8°SL1306 5°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1306 45° SL1306 10x60°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强 光强

平均光束角 平均光束角

光强

平均光束角

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,7.7°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,7.6°

(50%):7.7°

0

13000

26000

39000

52000

65000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,8.1°

°

光强

平均光束角 °

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,8.3°

(50%):8.2

0

15000

30000

45000

60000

75000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 12. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 12. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 5度

0

9000

18000

27000

36000

45000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,33.7°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,41.2°

(50%):37.4

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,42.0°

°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,46.7°

(50%):44.3

0

1800

3600

5400

7200

9000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 8. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 58. 3°

平均光束角( 50%): 33. 2度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1304H-24

     CREE/OSRAM RGBW 4IN1

24pcs

48W

AC110-305V

/

RGBW

20°45°60°15x60°15x25°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304H-18

     

18pcs

36W

AC110-305V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304P-24

RGBWCL 6in1

24pcs

48W

AC110-305V

/

RGBWCL

30°45°60°

30x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-36

LUMILEDS     

36pcs

36W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

 8°15°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-24

LUMILEDS     

24pcs

24W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-18

LUMILEDS     

18pcs

18W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1304H-9(0.5)

      

9pcs

18W

AC110-305V

/

RGBW

     

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304H-6(0.3)

     

6pcs

12W

AC110-305V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-18(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

18pcs

18W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

                 15°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-12(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

12pcs

12W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304A-9(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

9pcs

9W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

5pcs5pcs

12pcs 12pcs20pcs 20pcs 26pcs

30pcs

6pcs 6/60(pcs) 10/90(pcs) 12/120(pcs)

10/90(pcs)

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1304A-8(0.3)

LUMILEDS 

8pcs

8W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

15°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1304H-12(0.5)

                        CREE/OSRAM RGBW 4in1 

12pcs

24W

AC110-305V

/

RGB/Single

              20°45°60°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL1304

Flood Light Series

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

SL1305

Flood Light Series

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

串联数量/ In series(max)

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

Led品牌/Led Brand

Led数量/Led Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL1305F-18

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

18pcs

72W

DC36V

/

RGBW

20°30°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1305A-36

CREE/LUMILEDS

36pcs

42W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

                         8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1305A-24

CREE/LUMILEDS

24pcs

28W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1305A-18

CREE/LUMILEDS

18pcs

22W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1305A-12

CREE/LUMILEDS

12pcs

14W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1305A-9(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

3pcs 3/30(pcs) 5/46(pcs) 6/60(pcs) 10/94(pcs) 13/120(pcs)

SL1305 8°

SL1305 45°

SL1305 30°

SL1305 60°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0
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-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 8. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 8. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 8. 5度
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-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 31. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 36. 9°

平均光束角( 50%): 34. 4度
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:cd
V 0.0°] p ,47.2°

:cd
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 72. 0°

光强
光强光强
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H 0. 0°平面, 81. 4°
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1301

Flood Light Series

30

无缝拼接
 Create soft light lines without light gap

A型 遮光罩 B型

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

SL1305 15X30° SL1305 10X60°
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150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°E p ,20.3°

:cd

H 0.0°E p ,34.3°

(50%):27.3

0

1800

3600

5400

7200

9000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,10.8°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,57.4°

(50%):34.1

0

1400

2800

4200

5600

7000
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1301H-24

CREE/OSRAM RGBW 4IN1

24pcs

48W

DC24V

/

RGBW

20°45°60°

15x60°15x25°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301P-24

RGBWCL 6in1

24pcs

48W

DC24V

/

RGBWCL

30°45°60°

30x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301H-18

     

18pcs

36W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-36

LUMILEDS     

36pcs

36W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

  8°15°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-24

LUMILEDS     

24pcs

24W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-18

LUMILEDS     

18pcs

18W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1301H-9(0.5)

      

9pcs

18W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301H-6(0.3)

     

6pcs

12W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-18(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

18pcs

18W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

        15°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-12(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

12pcs

12W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301A-9(0.5)

LUMILEDS     

9pcs

9W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

5pcs5pcs

12pcs 12pcs20pcs 20pcs 26pcs

30pcs

6pcs 6pcs 10pcs 12pcs

10pcs

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1301A-8(0.3)

LUMILEDS 

8pcs

8W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

15°20°30°60° 15x30°10x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301H-12(0.5)

                        CREE/OSRAM RGBW 4IN1

12pcs

24W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

                      20°45°60°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1301 12.5°
平均光束角 度

光强

SL1301 20°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1301 30° SL1301 60°

0

30
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90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,12.3°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,12.7°

(50%):12.5

0
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21000
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0

30

60
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120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 24. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 23. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 23. 6度

0

1100

2200

3300

4400

5500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 29. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 29. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 29. 5度

光强光强

平均光束角 度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,56.1°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,54.5°

(50%):55.3

0

400

800
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1600
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阿里巴巴云谷园区
Alibaba cloud Valley Park
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产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1302

Flood Light Series

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

技术参数 Specification

SL1302A-24

CREE/LUMILEDS

24pcs

26W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1302A-18

CREE/LUMILEDS

18pcs

20W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1302A-9(0.5m)

9 cs

10W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

CREE/LUMILEDS

p

SL1302A-12

CREE/LUMILEDS

12pcs

13W

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1302A-36

CREE/LUMILEDS

36pcs

40W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

产品型号 Product Code  /  

LED品牌/

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED Brand

SL1302A-6(0.3m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

6pcs

7W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series 3pcs 4pcs 6pcs 10pcs 14pcs 20pcs

SL1302 5°
平均光束角 度

光强

平均光束角 度

光强

平均光束角 度

光强

SL1302 30° SL1302 15x30°

SL1302 12.5°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,7.5°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,7.4°

(50%):7.4

0

11000

22000

33000

44000

55000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,13.3°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,13.8°

(50%):13.5

0

8000

16000

24000

32000

40000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,31.6°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,32.9°

(50%):32.3

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 18.7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 35.4°

平均光束角( 50%): 27. 0度

0

1700

3400

5100

6800

8500

091 SHYLON  SHYLON  092 



SL1303

Flood Light Series

A型

B型

C 型

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可选择三种支架安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

        更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Three rack mounting ways available can meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

093  SHYLON  SHYLON  094

SL1303 10x60°

SL1303 30°

SL1303 15x30°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 13. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 57. 3°

平均光束角( 50%): 35. 5度

0

1200

2400

3600

4800

6000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,14.1°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,35.9°

(50%):25.0

0

1400

2800

4200

5600

7000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 41. 0°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 41. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 41. 0度

0

1100

2200

3300

4400

5500

平均光束角 度

光强

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1303F-18

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

18pcs

72W

DC36V

/

RGBW

20°30°15x60°

DMX512 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1303A-36

CREE/LUMILEDS

36pcs

42W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

                      8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°15x60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1303A-30

CREE/LUMILEDS

30pcs

36W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1303A-27

CREE/LUMILEDS

27pcs

32W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1303A-18

CREE/LUMILEDS

18pcs

22W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1303A-9(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

3pcs 3/30(pcs) 6/36(pcs) 6/40(pcs) 6/60(pcs) 12/120(pcs)串联数量/ In series(max)



产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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1x10°

30°

40°
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2.5°

3.5°
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10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1323

Flood Light Series

SL1323 25x45°

SL1323 20° SL1323 40°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 56. 0°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 56. 4°

平均光束角( 50%): 56. 2度

0

200

400

600

800

1000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 25. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 50. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 37. 9度

0

600

1200

1800

2400

3000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 21. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 21. 3°

平均光束角( 50%): 21. 2度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1323A-24

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

24pcs

24W

DC24V

/

Single/RGBW 4IN1

DMX512/CC 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1323A-18

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

18pcs

18W

DC24V

/

Single/RGBW 4IN1

             20°30°45°60°25x45°

DMX512/CC 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1323A-12(0.5)

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

12pcs

12W

DC24V

/

Single/RGBW 4IN1

DMX512/CC 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1323A-9(0.5)

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

9pcs

9W

DC24V

/

Single/RGBW 4IN1

DMX512/CC 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1323A-6(0.3)

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

6pcs

6W

DC24V

/

Single/RGBW 4IN1

DMX512/CC 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 6pcs 8pcs 12pcs 16pcs 24pcs

095  SHYLON  SHYLON  096



DC24V/  AC100-240V

单色 (Single Color)

 接线示意图 Wiring Diagram

RGB A 型

DMX512
Signal    Driver

 DC24V

Signal amplifier

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

DMX 512
Controller

AC100-240V

AC100-240V

Signal amplifier

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver

DMX512
Signal

RGB B 型

AC100-240V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

AC100-240V

Signal amplifier

Signal amplifier

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver    DriverDMX 512
Controller

DMX512
Signal

DMX512
Signal
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zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

Single

12°30°55°25x45°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Flood Light Series
SL1321

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V    

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

20 °30°55°25x45°

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1321A-24

LUMILEDS/CREE

24pcs

24W

SL1321A-18

LUMILEDS/CREE

18pcs

18W

SL1321A-12

LUMILEDS/CREE

12pcs

12W

SL1321A-9(0.5m)

LUMILEDS/CREE

9pcs

9W

SL1321A-12(0.5m)

LUMILEDS/CREE

12pcs

12W

SL1321A-6(0.3m)

LUMILEDS/CREE

6pcs

6W

SL1321A-36

LUMILEDS/CREE

36pcs

36W
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Flood Light Series
SL1360

Flood Light Series
SL1325

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

RGBW 4in1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4in1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V    

/

RGBW 4in1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Wallwash 23*25°P5°

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1325A-48

LUMILEDS 3030

48pcs

48W

SL1325H-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs

24W

SL1325A-24(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 3030

24pcs

24W

SL1325A-16(0.3m)

LUMILEDS 3030

16pcs

16W

SL1325H-16(0.3m)

OSRAM

16pcs

16W

SL1325H-48

OSRAM

48pcs

48W

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1360AB-72

         LUMILEDS/OSRAM

72pcs

100W

                               DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1360AB-36(0.5m)

36pcs

50W

50/60Hz

Single

20°30°45°60°20x40°18x50°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1360AB-24(0.3m)

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

24pcs

32W

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1360BB-72

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

72pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

15°20°30°45°60°25x45°

DMX512/RDM 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1360BB-36(0.5m)

36pcs

50W

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1360BB-24(0.3m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

24pcs

32W

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM 

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max)   1/12Pcs  2/24pcs 3/40pcs  1/12pcs  2/24pcs 3/40pcs

SHYLON  104103  SHYLON  



Flood Light Series
SL1361A

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V    

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

20°30°45°60°20x40°18x50°

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1361AA-36

LUMILEDS 2835

36pcs

36W

SL1361AB-18(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 3030

18pcs

24W

SL1361AA-18(0.5)

LUMILEDS 2835

18pcs

18W

SL1361AA-9 (0.3m)

LUMILEDS 2835

9pcs

12W

SL1361AB-9 (0.3m)

LUMILEDS 3030

9pcs

15W

SL1361AB-36

LUMILEDS 3030

36pcs

48W

SHYLON  106105  SHYLON  



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

15°20°30°45°60°25x45°

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1361BB-18

OSRAM

18pcs

36W

SL1361BB-12(0.5m)

OSRAM

12pcs

24W

SL1361BB-9(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 2835

18pcs

18W

SL1361BB-6(0.3m)

LUMILEDS 3030

6pcs

12W

SL1361BB-24

OSRAM

24pcs

48W

Flood Light Series
SL1361B

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V    

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

20°30°40°60°20x40°18x50°

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1362AA-18

LUMILEDS 2835

18pcs

18W

SL1362AA-12(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 3030

12pcs

12W

SL1362AA-9(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 2835

9pcs

9W

SL1362AB-6(0.3m)

LUMILEDS 3030

6pcs

6W

SL1362AA-24

LUMILEDS 3030

24pcs

24W

Flood Light Series
SL1362A

107  SHYLON  SHYLON  108



Flood Light Series
SL1362B

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DC24V    

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

20°30°45°60°25x45°

DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1362BB-12

OSRAM

12pcs

18W

SL1362BB-9(0.5m)

OSRAM

9pcs

12W

SL1362BB-6(0.5m)

OSRAM

6pcs

9W

SL1362BB-6(0.3m)

OSRAM

6pcs

8W

SL1362BB-18

OSRAM

18pcs

24W

SL1361AA-36 12D SL1362AA-24 20D

平均光束角 平均光束角

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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Flood Light Series
SL1130F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1130U

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1130FM-36

CREE/OSRAM

36pcs

320W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

SL1130FE-36

CREE/OSRAM

36pcs

360W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

      4.5°8° 12° 20° 30°45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

SL1130FK-36

CREE XHP50

36pcs

450W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

2pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1130FF-36

CREE RGBW 4in1

36pcs

                   450W(CREE)/360W(OSRAM)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

SL1130FC-144

CREE 

144pcs

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

8°15°20°30°15x60°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

技术参数 Specification

111  SHYLON  SHYLON  112

SL1130FN-36KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

36pcs

360W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10°15°20° 30°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

SL1130FQ-36KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

36pcs

450W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°10°15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3pcs

SL1130FM-19

CREE/OSRAM

19pcs

170W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

1.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling



Flood Light Series
SL1131F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1131U

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1131FM-24

CREE/OSRAM

24pcs

210W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

8pcs

SL1131FE-24

CREE/OSRAM

24pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

    4.5°8° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

SL1131FK-24

CREE XHP50

24pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1131FC-96

CREE

96pcs

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

5°8°12.5° 30°15x60°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

技术参数 Specification

113  SHYLON  SHYLON  114

SL1131FF-24

CREE RGBW 4in1

24pcs

          300W(CREE)/240W(OSRAM)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15°20° 30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

SL1131FN-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10°15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

SL1131FQ-24

RGBW 4in1  Keepower

24pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°10°15°20° 30°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5pcs

SL1131FM-12

CREE/OSRAM

12pcs

110W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

1.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

10pcs

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling
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Flood Light Series
SL1132O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1132ON-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

180W/200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132OQ-24KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

24pcs

180W/200W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9° 15° 20° 30

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132OE-25

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

25pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45°

60°10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132OM-25

CREE/OSRAM

25pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1132 6° SL1132 15°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

" Y :cd
V 0.0 °] p ,5.8 °

" Y :cd

H 0.0 °] p ,5.7 °

°(50%):5.7

0

110000

220000

330000

440000

550000

平均光束角
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 2°

: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 13. 7°

( 50%): 14. 0

光强光强

平均光束角 度

0

30000

60000

90000

120000

150000

SL1132P

SL1132OC-72

CREE

72pcs

160W(single)/180W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

8°12.5° 30°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132OF-24

CREE RGBW 4in1

24pcs

180W/200W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling
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e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

Flood Light Series
SL1132F

SL1132FZ

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1132FE-25

CREE XP-L

25pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45°

60°10x70° 5x20

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132FM-25

CREE/OSRAM

25pcs

120W(single)/150W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1132FC-72

CREE XP-E2

72pcs

120W(single)/150W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

8°12.5°30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90% 

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1132FN-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132FF-24

CREE RGBW 4in1

24pcs

150W/200W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132FM-7

CREE/OSRAM

7pcs

65W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1132U

SL1132FM
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0
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-/+180

-150
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-60
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 21. 0°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 54. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 37. 6度

0

3000
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 46. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 15. 7°

平均光束角( 50%): 31. 3度
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15000

20000

25000

SL1132 15x60° SL1132 10x70°

SL1132 30° SL1132 60°

0

30
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-/+180

-150
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-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 31. 8°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 31. 4°

平均光束角( 50%): 31. 6度

0

7000

14000

21000

28000

35000

Flood Light Series
SL1135O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 73. 4°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 72. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 72. 7度
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6000

7500

SL1135P
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Flood Light Series
SL1135F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1135ON-16KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

16pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

8pcs

SL1135OQ-16KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

16pcs

150W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

8pcs

SL1135OM-16

CREE/OSRAM

16pcs

100W(single)/120W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

12pcs

SL1135OE-16

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

16pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20° 30°45°

60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

10pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1135OC-48

CREE XP-E2

48pcs

100W(single)/150W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

5°8°12.5° 30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

1/8pcs

SL1135O-C100

CREE COB

1pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

10pcs

SL1135OR-16

LUXEON 7070

16pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

30° Tilt.60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

10pcs

SL1135OMSL1135OZ

SL1135OF-16

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

16pcs

150W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20°30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

1/8pcs

SL1135U
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SL1135FM

SL1135FHSL1135FL

SL1135FZ

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design, could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建 PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1135FE-16

CREE XP-L

16pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30° 45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1135FM-16

CREE/OSRAM

16pcs

75W(single)/100W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

16pcs 

SL1135FD-16

CREE XP-G3

16pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 16pcs 20pcs 

2/12(pcs) 2/12(pcs)

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1135FF-16

CREE RGBW 4 in1

16pcs

100W

DC36V / AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1135FN-16KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

16pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

12pcs

SL1135FC-48

CREE XP-E2

48pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

5°8°12.5°30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1135FM-4

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

30pcs 

SL1135FF-4

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

4pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

30pcs 



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1135OM-26-06-04

SL1135 3.5°
平均光束角

光强

SL1135 20°

SL1135 30°

SL1135 60°SL1135 45°

SL1135 40°
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SL1132F-26-06-06 SL1135F-26-04-04

SL1140M-26-04-03 SL1145M-26-02-03

60
00

62
03

847 620
755

41
76

500

310

25
00

60

Flood Light Series
SL1136O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1136OS SL1136P

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1136ON-9KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

9pcs

100W

AC00-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OQ-9KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

9pcs

100W（CREE)/80W(OSRAM)

DC36V/AC00-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OE-9

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

9pcs

70W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OM-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

60W(single)/80W(RGBW)

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 16pcs16pcs 2/16pcs20pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity 

串联数量/ In series(max) 16pcs 16pcs2/16pcs2/16pcs

SL1136O-C70

CREE COB

1pcs

70W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15°24°36°60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OR-9

LUXEON 7070

9pcs

70W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

30°Tilt.60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OC-27

CREE XP-G3

27pcs

70W(single)/100W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

8°12.5° 30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

SL1136OF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

9pcs

100W(CREE)/80W(OSRAM)

DC36V/AC00-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136OM

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1136OLSL1136OH

SL1136OZ
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Flood Light Series
SL1136F

SL1136FS

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1136FM

SL1136FHSL1136FL

SL1136FZ

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1136U
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SL1136 10x70°SL1136 60°
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SL1136 6° SL1136 12°
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技术参数 Specification

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1136FE-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FM-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FD-9

CREE XP-G3

9pcs

35W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 30pcs30pcs 37pcs

42pcs 40pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max) 3/20pcs3/20pcs

3/20pcs

SL1136FF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in1

9pcs

60W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20°30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FN-9KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

9pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FC-27

CREE XP-E2

27pcs

45W(single)/60W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGB/RGBW

8°12.5° 30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FM-3

CREE/OSRAM

3pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1136FF-3

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

3pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%
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Flood Light Series
SL1137O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

 

 

SL1137OS SL1137P

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting phase change liquid cooling

 

 

SL1137OM

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1137OZ

SL1137OH SL1137OL



Flood Light Series
SL1137F

SL1137FS SL1137U

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1137OE-6

XP-L/OSRAM

6pcs

50W/45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60° 10x70°5x20°   

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1137OM-6

CREE

6pcs

50W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K/Pc Amber

2.5°

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

33pcs

SL1137OF-6

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

6pcs

60W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1137OC-18

CREE XP-E

18pcs

50W(single)/60W(CREE RGBW)

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°12.5°30°10x60°

 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 26pcs 3/26(pcs) 3/26(pcs)

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1137O-C50

CREE XP-E

18pcs

50W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3/26pcs

SL1137OR-6

LUXEON 7070

6pcs

50W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

30°Tilt.60°

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

3/26pcs串联数量/ In series(max)

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

技术参数 Specification
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SL1137FM

SL1137FHSL1137FL

SL1137FZ

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

139  SHYLON  

技术参数 Specification

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1137FE-6

CREE XP-L

6pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6° 6° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

              CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1137FD-6

CREE XP-G3

6pcs

22W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

 

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1137FM-6

CREE

6pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber

2.5°

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

42pcs

SL1137FF-6

CREE RGBW 4in1

6pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20°

30°45°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1137FC-18

CREE XP-E

18pcs

36W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°12.5°30°

15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 42pcs 60pcs 4/42(pcs) 4/42(pcs)

SL1137 8°

SL1137 15°

SL1137 12°

SL1137 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 8 . 8°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 8 . 5°

平均光束角( 50 %): 8 . 6度

0

8000

16000

24000

32000

40000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 14. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 14. 3度

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,17.4°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,17.3°

°(50%):17.4

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120
150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd

V 0 . 0°平面, 29. 8°
光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 29. 4°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角 ( 50%): 29. 6度

0

1400

2800

4200

5600

7000
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Flood Light Series
SL1139O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1139P 适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1139OM

SL1139OH SL1139OL

SL1139OZ

SL1139OS

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling
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Flood Light Series
SL1139F

SL1139FS SL1139U

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1139OM-4

CREE

4pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139OE-4

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

4pcs

35W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139OF-4

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

4pcs

40W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 4/42pcs42pcs60pcs 4pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1139OC-8

CREE XP-G3

8pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5° 30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139O-C30

CREE COB

1pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139OR-4

LUXEON 7070

4pcs

35W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

30°Tilt.60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

42pcs串联数量/ In series(max) 42pcs

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观
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技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1139FE-4

CREE XP-L 

4pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139FM-1

CREE/OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139FM-4

CREE

4pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139FD-4

CREE XP-G3

4pcs

15W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1139FF-4

CREE RGBW 4 in1

4pcs

20W

DC24V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20°30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 60pcs60pcs120pcs 88pcs 7pcs

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1139 22.5° SL1139 30°

SL1139 12.5° SL1139 20°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 12. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 12. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 4度

光强光强

平均光束角 度

0

1300

2600

3900

5200

6500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 21. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 20. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 20. 8度

0

1600

3200

4800

6400

8000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,21.6°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,21.2°

(50%):21.4

0

1700

3400

5100

6800

8500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 32. 8°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 32. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 32. 5度

0

700

1400

2100

2800

3500

SL1139FM

SL1139FHSL1139FL

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4 适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1139FZ

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm
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Flood Light Series
SL1128O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1128OF-2

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

2pcs

30W/20W(OSRAM)

DC24V/AC100-264V

/

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1128OM-2

CREE

2pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1128OE-2

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

2pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1128OC-6

CREE XP-G3

6pcs

25W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5° 30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 7pcs60pcs88pcs 60pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1128O-C20

CREE COB

1pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1128O-CS20

SunLike COB  CRI>97

1pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 60pcs 60pcs

SL1128OH SL1128OL

SL1128OS

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting phase change liquid cooling



149  SHYLON  SHYLON  150

Flood Light Series
SL1129O
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1129OF-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pcs

15W/10W(OSRAM)

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1129OM-1

CREE

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1129OE-1

CREE XP-L/OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1129OC-3

CREE XP-G3

3pcs

15W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5° 30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 120pcs120pcs200pcs 7/14pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1129O-C12

CREE COB

1pcs

12W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1129O-CS12

SunLike COB  CRI>97

1pcs

12W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 120pcs 120pcsSL1129OS

SL1129OLSL1129OH

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting phase change liquid cooling



e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

Flood Light Series
SL1151F

SL1151M

SL1151Z SL1151U

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1151FK-8

CREE XHP50

8pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°45°

60°10x70° 5x20

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1151FE-8

CREE XP-L

8pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60°

10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1151FM-8

CREE

8pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1151FD-18

CREE

18pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5° 20° 30°

10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1151F-C100

CREE COB

1pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 24° 36° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90% 

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1151FF-8

CREE RGBW 4 in1

8pcs

120W/80W(OSRAM)

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1151FN-8KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

8pcs

120W

DC24V/AC00-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

15° 20° 30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1151FQ-8KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

8pcs

120W

DC36V/AC00-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

151  SHYLON  SHYLON  152

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling



Flood Light Series
SL1150F

SL1150S

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1151 60°

8°
1°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 72. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 72. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 72. 1度

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

153  SHYLON  SHYLON  154

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling



e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1150FI-5

CREE XHP35

5pcs

60W/45W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1150FD-15

OSRAM P9

15pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5° 20° 30°

10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1150FM-5

CREE

5pcs

45W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1150FF-5

CREE RGBW 4 in1

5pcs

60W/50W(OSRAM)

DC24V / AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20°30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1150F-C50

CREE COB

1pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

12°24°38°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90% 

串联数量/ In series(max) 28pcs28pcs 26pcs 24/26pcs 26pcs

SL1150M

SL1150L

SL1150U

SL1150Z

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1150H

SL1150 6° SL1150 12°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°E p ,7.2°

:cd

H 0.0°E p ,7.1°

(50%):7.2

0

30000

60000

90000

120000

150000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30 光强:
cd

V 0. 0°平
面, 12. 3°光强

光强光强

:
cd

H 0. 0°平
面, 12. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 2度平均光束角 度

0

7000

14000

21000

28000

35000
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SL1140S

Flood Light Series
SL1140F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting&phase change liquid cooling

SL1150 45°

SL1150 20°

SL1150 60°

SL1150 30°
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 21. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 22. 0°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角( 50%): 21. 9度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°E p ,31.3

:cd

H 0.0°E p ,31.4

°(50%):31.3

0
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5700

7600

9500

0

30

60

90

120
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-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 49. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 48. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 49. 0度

0
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2200

3300

4400

5500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 64. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 63. 6°

平均光束角( 50%): 63. 9度

0

700

1400

2100

2800

3500
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技术参数 Specification

SL1140U

SL1140Z

SL1140HSL1140L

SL1140M

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL1140FM-3

CREE

3pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140FI-3

CREE XHP35

3pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140FE-3

CREE XP-L

3pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140F-C30

CREE COB

1pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

12° 24° 38° 45° 60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140F-C20

CREE COB

1pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140FF-3

CREE RGBW 4in1

3pcs

40W/30W(OSRAM)

DC24V

/

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

88pcs

SL1140 6° SL1140 12°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 8. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 8. 2°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角( 50%): 8. 5度

0

6000

12000

18000

24000

30000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,13.3°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,13.2

°(50%):13.2

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

159  SHYLON  SHYLON  160



SHYLON  162161  SHYLON  

背部角度调节旋钮
Back angle adjustment knob

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1143F-C16

CREE COB

1pcs

16W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

20~50°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1143F-C12

CREE COB

1pcs

12W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15~50°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

发光角度/ Beam Angle

Flood Light Series
SL1143F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield



Flood Light Series
SL1145F

SL1145SSL1145U

82

82

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1140 30°

SL1140 60°

SL1140 20°

光强光强

平均光束角 度

光强光强

平均光束角 度

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 17. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 17. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 17. 2度

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,32.4°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,32.0°

(50%):32.2

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,59.0°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,59.2°

(50%):59.1

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

163  SHYLON  SHYLON  164

一体压铸 相变液冷
Integrated die casting phase change liquid cooling



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1145FE-1

CREE XHP35

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60° 10X45°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1145FF-1

CREE RGBW 4IN1

1pcs

12W/10W(OSRAM)

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

8°25°10x45°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1145F-C12

CREE COB

1pcs

12W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

12° 24° 38°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1145F-C16

CREE COB

1pcs

16W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

15°24°36°50°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 130pcs 110(pcs)100(pcs)9/18(pcs)

SL1145H

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

SL1145L

SL1145 24°

SL1145 3° SL1145 12°

SL1145 60°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 5. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 5. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 5. 2度

光强光强

平均光束角 度

光强光强

平均光束角 度

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,11.1°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,10.8°

(50%):10.9

0

1200

2400

3600

4800

6000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,24.1°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,24.1°

(50%):24.1

0

600

1200

1800

2400

3000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 50. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 49. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 50. 2度

0

120

240

360

480

600

165 SHYLON  SHYLON  166



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1146FE-1

CREE XP-L 

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V/DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20°30°45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1146FM-1

CREE

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V/DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1146FF-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

发光角度/ Beam Angle

串联数量/ In series(max) 64pcs 64pcs120pcs/12pcs

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

SL1146C

Standard Optional
标配 可选

SL1146S SL1146H
适配树杆尺寸(60-200)MM

φ50 φ50

Flood Light Series
SL1146F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

167  SHYLON  SHYLON  168

H75
H41



技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1147FF-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pcs

6W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

20°45°60° 15x60°15x25°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1147FE-1

CREE

1pcs

6W

50/60Hz

Single

12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

120pcs/12pcs

SL1147FM-1

CREE

1pcs

6W

        AC100-264V防水防雷阻气线 / DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

120pcs/12pcs

发光角度/ Beam Angle

串联数量/ In series(max) 64pcs

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

SL1147C

SL1147S SL1147H
适配树杆尺寸(60-200)MM

Flood Light Series
SL1147F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

169  SHYLON  SHYLON  170

Standard Optional
标配 可选

φ35 φ35

H57

H32



SL1148C

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1148FE-1

CREE XP-E

1pcs

3W

DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

20°30°45°60°25x45°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

220pcs/22pcs

发光角度/ Beam Angle

串联数量/ In series(max)

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

SL1148S SL1148H
适配树杆尺寸(60-200)MM

Flood Light Series
SL1148F
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

171  SHYLON  SHYLON  172

Standard Optional
标配 可选

φ25 φ25

H48

H27.5



Flood Light Series
SL1155
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1155N-36KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

36pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1155E-36

LUMILEDS

36pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1155M-36

CREE

36pcs

150W(single)/200W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1155Q-36KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

36pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

5°10°15°20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1155F-36

RGBW 4in1

36pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

173  SHYLON  
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SL1155-26-06-06

SL1155-26-05-04

SL1155-26-04-04
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Flood Light Series
SL1156
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1156N-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1156E-24

LUMILEDS

24pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1156M-24

CREE

24pcs

100W(single)/150W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1156Q-24KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

24pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

5°10°15°20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1156F-24

RGBW 4in1

24pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

Flood Light Series
SL1157
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1157N-18KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

18pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1157E-18

LUMILEDS

18pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1157M-18

CREE

18pcs

75W(single)/100W(RGBW)

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1157Q-18KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

18pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

5°10°15°20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1157F-18

RGBW 4in1

18pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW  

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

遮光罩/Visor 遮光罩/Visor

177  SHYLON  SHYLON  178



Flood Light Series
SL1158
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughene

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

d  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1158F-12

RGBW 4in1

12pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9° 15° 20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1158E-12

LUMILEDS

12pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1158M-12

CREE

12pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1158M-9

CREE

9pcs

36W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1158E-9

LUMILEDS

9pcs

36W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12° 20° 30°

45°60°15X60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1158F-9

RGBW 4in1

9pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

遮光罩/Visor
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Flood Light Series
SL1159
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1159F-6

RGBW 4in1

6pcs

36W

DC24/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9° 15° 20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1159E-6

LUMILEDS

6pcs

25W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1159M-6

CREE

6pcs

25W

DC24/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

Flood Light Series
SL1160
圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1160F-3

RGBW 4in1

3pcs

20W

DC24/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9° 15° 20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1160E-3

LUMILEDS

3pcs

20W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8° 12° 20° 30°

45° 60°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL1160M-3

CREE

3pcs

15W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%
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Flood Light Series
SL1102U

技术参数 Specification

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

SL1102G

SL1102S

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1102UD-36

CREE XP-G3

36pcs

105W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

                      8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102UC-36

CREE

36pcs

86W

       DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102UB-36

CREE

36pcs

60W

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102UC-24

CREE

24pcs

50W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

 

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 12pcs 1/15(pcs) 2/22(pcs) 4/26(pcs)

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1102 8° SL1102 12.5°
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SL1102 20° SL1102 40°

SL1102 45°

SL1102 15x30°

SL1102 60°
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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Flood Light Series
SL1102F

SL1102X
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技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1102FD-36

CREE 

36pcs

105W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

                      8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102FC-36

CREE

36pcs

86W

                 AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102FB-36

CREE

36pcs

60W

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1102FC-24

CREE

24pcs

50W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 12pcs 15pcs 22pcs 26pcs

Flood Light Series
SL1103U

SL1103G
SL1103S

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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40°
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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SL1103 8°
平均光束角

光强

SL1103 20°
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技术参数 Specification

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

SL1103UC-18

CREE XP-G3

18pcs

45W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

SL1103UA-18

CREE

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1103UB-18

CREE 

18pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

28pcs 4/44(pcs) 7/60(pcs)

 8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

串联数量/ In series(max)
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1103F

SL1103M

SL1103X

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

SL1103FC-18

CREE XP-G3

18pcs

45W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

SL1103FA-18

CREE

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1103FB-18

CREE 

18pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 28pcs 4/44pcs 7/60pcs
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光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1104U

SL1104G SL1104S

SL1104 8° SL1104 12.5°

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL1104UB-9

CREE

9pcs

20W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1104UA-9

CREE

9pcs

11W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

串联数量/ In series(max) 3/66(pcs) 6/120(pcs)
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SL1104 15°
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1104F

SL1104M

SL1104X
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平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角
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SL1105S

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1104FB-9

CREE

9pcs

20W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1104FA-9

CREE

9pcs

11W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 61pcs 110pcs

197 SHYLON  SHYLON  198

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

  

Flood Light Series
SL1105U
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199  SHYLON  SHYLON  200

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

SL1105UC-3

CREE

3pcs

8W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105UB-3

CREE

3pcs

6W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105UA-3

CREE

3pcs

3.5W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105U-C10

CREE COB

1pc

8W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

  8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

Flood Light Series
SL1105F

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield



SL1105 12.5° SL1105 60°
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平均光束角

光强光强
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SHYLON  202

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control 

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1105FC-3

CREE

3pcs

8W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105FB-3

CREE

3pcs

6W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105FA-3

CREE

3pcs

3.5W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1105F-C10

CREE COB

1pc

8W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

AC100-240V

AC100-240V

AC100-240V

 DC24V DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

AC100-240V

AC100-240V

 DC24V

 DC24V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

 DC24V  DC24V  DC24V  DC24V

RGB A 型

RGB B 型

单色 (Single Color)

 接线示意图 Wiring Diagram

DMX512
Signal

DMX512
Signal

DMX512
Signal

DMX512
Signal

Signal amplifier

Signal amplifier

Signal amplifier

Signal amplifier

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver

   Driver   Driver   Driver   Driver   Driver

   Driver    Driver   Driver   Driver   Driver

   Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver    Driver

DMX 512
Controller

DMX 512
Controller

  201  SHYLON  
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SL1125 45° SL1125 10X60°
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°
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10°

15°

20°

  

Flood Light Series
SL1125F

SL1125S

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control 

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1125FB-6

CREE 

6pcs

11W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1125FA-6

CREE 

6pcs

7W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1125F-C12

CREE COB

1pc

12W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

15°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

SL1125FC-7

CREE 

7pcs

16W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

203  SHYLON  SHYLON  204

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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SL1126S
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SL1126 12.5°

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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205  SHYLON  SHYLON  206  

Flood Light Series
SL1126F

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control 

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1126FA-3

CREE 

3pcs

3.5W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1126F-C6

CREE COB 

1pc

6W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

20°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60° 15x30°10x60°

SL1126FB-3

CREE 

3pcs

6W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°
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2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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Flood Light Series
SL1127F

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control 

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1127FC-1

CREE 

1pc

3W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1127FA-1

CREE 

1pc

1.5W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

 15°28°  

SL1127S

SL1127C

SHYLON  208207  SHYLON  



Flood Light Series
SL1269U

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0
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-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 12. 0°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 10. 9°

平均光束角( 50%): 11. 4度
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600000

900000
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1269UE-96 

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

96pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45° 60° 10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UM-96 

CREE/OSRAM

96pcs

700W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

 2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1269UF-96 

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

96pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8° 15° 20°

30° 15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UQ-96KP 

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

96pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15°20°

30° 15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UN-96KP 

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

96pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15°20° 30°

15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UE-96HE 

CREE XHP50

96pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single  

8°12°20°30°

60°10x70°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UC-384

LUXEON 5050

384pcs

800W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single  

8°15°20°30°45°

20x40°15x25°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1269UM-40

CREE/OSRAM

40pcs

350W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

1.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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SL1269 8°

Flood Light Series
SL1272U

SL1272S

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield



技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1272UD-180

CREE/LUMILEDS

180pcs

600W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6°6° 12° 20°

30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1272UM-180KP

RGBW Keepower

180pcs

600W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1272UC-180

CREE/LUMILEDS

180pcs （48R 48G 48B 36W）

420W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW/RGBA/Single

  

DMX512/RDM/CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1272UN-80KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

80pcs

600W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

8° 25° 10X45°

DMX512/RDM/CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1272UF-80

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

80pcs

720W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10x45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1272UQ-80KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

80pcs

720W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10x45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1272UM-36

CREE/OSRAM

36pcs

320W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber/RGBW

1.5°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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50M
709.9Lx

177.51Lx

78.88Lx

44.34Lx

28.4Lx

19.7Lx

14.5Lx

11.9Lx

8.76Lx

7.09Lx

0M

2.6°4000K
SL1271U

100M

150M

200M

350M

300M

250M

400M

450M

500M
6MM超白钢化玻璃，透光率93%，抗冲击、自清洁能力强。
6mm toughened glass, 93% light transmittance, excellent 
impact force resistance and self-cleaning performance

专业防眩光灯罩，三面立体防护，无眩光。
Professional anti-glare shade, three dimensional protection, avoiding glare.

进口耐高温密封圈
Imported high temperature resistance sealed ring.

标准平面灯罩，表面不积水
Standard graphic design shade reducing 
accumulation of dirt and water.

金属固定板
Metal mounting plate

重新开发的第三代2.6°角极窄光透镜，K值高达
210Lx/Lm。
The third generation newly innovated, extremely 
narrow lens: 2.6°

一体式透镜支架,保证每颗LED与透镜的匹配高度精准。
Integrated lens holder ensures precisely match between
chips and lens.

进口高导热铝基板
Imported metal-core PCB with high
thermal conductivity

台湾明纬高性能电源，防雷击6KV。
Meanwell high performance driver 
with 6KV lightning protection

高压铸铝外壳，表面双层氟碳 
喷涂10年不变色。
Corrosion-resistant casting 
aluminum housing, double 
fluorocarbon powder coated, 10 
years color persistence.

航空铝合金支架，抗拉力50吨以上。
Aviation grade aluminum alloy 
bracket with high tensile strength over 
50tons.

M20工业级电缆锁工业级电缆锁。
M20 Industrial grade cable lock

M16/M20 304#不锈钢螺丝,精准数字刻度盘。
M16/M20 304 Stainless steel screws, precise 
number graduated disc

自主开发的解码与恒流模块，兼容DMX512/RDM,另加
伽马校正技术，混光细腻柔和。
Independently developed module integrated DMX512 
decoder and constant current, compatible with DMX512 
ROM and Gamma correction perfectly, acquires soft 
and delicate light.

光源腔与电源腔隔热装置
Isolated cavities of light source and driver 
guarantee profound heat radiation.

高压铸铝散热器经热分析、优化确保散热性能。
High Pressure Die-casting aluminum radiator 
owns excellent thermal management through 
thermoanalysis

美国CREE原装LED
American original CREE LED

SHYLON  216 215  SHYLON  



  

Flood Light Series
SL1271U

SL1271S

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened
 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1271UD-90

CREE/LUMILEDS

90pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

2.6°6° 12° 20°

30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1271UM-90KP

RGBW Keepower

90pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1271UC-90

CREE/LUMILEDS

90pcs（24R 24G 24B 18W)

210W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW/RGBA/Single

 

DMX512/RDM/CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1271UN-40KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

40pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

 8° 25° 10X45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1271UF-40

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

40pcs

360W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10x45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1271UQ-40KP

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

40pcs

360W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10x45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1271UM-18

CREE/OSRAM

18pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K/Pc Amber

1.5°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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SL1271 8° SL1271 12°

SL1271 20° SL1271 10x70°
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Flood Light Series
SL1278U

70

SL1278S

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1271 3.5° SL1271 5°
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SL1278 20°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1278 6°
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技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1278UD-36

LUMILEDS/CREE

36pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

         6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1278UC-36

LUMILEDS/CREE

36pcs（9R 9G 9B 9W)

90W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW/RGBA/Single

DMX512/RDM/CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1278UM-36 

CREE/OSRAM

36pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2.5°

DMX512/RDM/CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1278UN-18KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

18pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

8° 25° 10x45°

Bluetooth/DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1278UF-18

CREE RGBW 4in1

18pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10X45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1278UQ-18KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

18pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8° 25° 10X45°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1278UM-8 

CREE/OSRAM

8pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K/Pc Amber

1.5°

CC

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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Flood Light Series
SL1281U

SL1281S

SL1281G

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM，度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1281UE-12

CREE XP-L/XP-G3

12pcs

56W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

                2.6° 6° 12° 20° 30°

               45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1281UD-12

LUMILEDS

12pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1281UM-12

CREE/OSRAM

12pcs

56W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K//Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1281UF-12

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

12pcs

72W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15°20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1281 3.5° SL1281 12°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,3.2°

:cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,3.3°

°(50%):3.2

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 11. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 11. 0°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角 ( 50%): 11. 1度

0

16000

32000

48000

64000

80000
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SL1281 15°

SL1281 60°

SL1281 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 14. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 14. 2度

0

900

1800

2700

3600

4500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 65. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 64. 4°

平均光束角( 50%): 65. 0度

0

600

1200

1800

2400

3000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 32. 8°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 32. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 32. 5度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000



Flood Light Series
SL1232F

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1232U

SL1232Z

SL1232M

1、Pa

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, e

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 

一、

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计

tent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

 

xcellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

Product Introduction

， ；

流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1232 3.5° SL1232 15°

SL1232 24° SL1232 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 14. 5°

平均光束角平均光束角 ( 50%): 14. 7度

0

18000

36000

54000

72000

90000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 32. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 32. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 32. 1度

0

1600

3200

4800

6400

8000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 25. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 25. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 25. 5度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

$ ^ :cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,4.8°

$ ^ :cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,4.5°

°(50%):4.6

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1232FE-25

CREE/OSRAM

25pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FM-25

CREE/OSRAM

25pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FN-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15°20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FQ-24KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

24pcs

150W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15°20° 30°15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1232F-C120

CREE COB

4pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

12° 24° 36°

70°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FZ-96

CREE

96pcs

120W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

7～36°Photoelectron

zoom

Touch screen

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FB-48

OSRAM

48pcs

120W

DC36V/AC100-305

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FC-48

OSRAM

48pcs

120W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

8°15°20°30°45°

20x40°15x25°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FF-24

CREE RGBW 4in1

24pcs

150W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1232FM-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

85W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

1.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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Flood Light Series
SL1235F

SL1235U

SL1235Z

SL1235HSL1235L

SL1235M

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1235 8°

SL1235 15°

SL1235 12°

SL1235 30°

SL1235 24°

0

30

60
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-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 8. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 8. 6°

平均光束角

光强
平面

光强

平面

平均光束角
( 50%): 8. 6度

0

50000
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150000
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250000
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 16. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 16. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 16. 1度

0
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40000

0
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-150
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-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 25. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 25. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 25. 5度
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 34. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 33. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 33. 8度
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80000

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1235FE-16

CREE/OSRAM

16pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FM-16

CREE/OSRAM

16pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2° 

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FN-16KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

16pcs

100W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10° 15°20° 30°

15X60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FQ-16KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

16pcs

100W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8° 15°20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1235F-C80

CREE COB

4pcs

75W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

 

12° 24° 38°

45°60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FZ-64

CREE

64pcs

75W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

 

7～36°Photoelectron

zoom

Touch screen

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FB-32

OSRAM

32pcs

75W

DC36V/AC100-305

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FC-32

OSRAM

32pcs

75W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

 

8°15°20°30°45°20x40°15x25°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FF-16

CREE RGBW 4in1

16pcs

100W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8° 15° 20°30°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1235FM-5

CREE/OSRAM

5pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

1.5° 

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1235FF-5

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

5pcs

70W

AC100-305

50/60Hz

RGBW

 

4°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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SL1236U

SL1236Z

SL1236L SL1236H

SL1236M

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

Flood Light Series
SL1236F

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1236S
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SL1236 8° SL1236 20°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

$ ^ :cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,18.9°

$ ^ :cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,18.7°

°(50%):18.8

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1236FE-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1236FF-9

CREE RGBW 4in1

9pcs

60W

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15°20° 30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1236FM-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

28/22(pcs)

SL1236FL-9

OSRAM

9pcs

60W

             DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1236F-C50

CREE COB

1pcs

45W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

12° 24° 36° 70°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1236FZ-36

CREE

36pcs

45W

DC36V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

7～36°Photoelectron

zoom

Touch screen

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1236FB-18

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

18pcs

45W

DC24V/AC100-305

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation ful

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gra

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

28/22(pcs)

4/36(pcs) 3/33(pcs) 28pcs

3/22(pcs) 3/22(pcs)

2/22(pcs)

SL1236FC-18

LUMILEDS/OSRAM

18pcs

45W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

              8°15°20°30°45° 20x40°15x25°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%
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SL1236 60°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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14000

28000

42000

56000
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Flood Light Series
SL1239F

SL1239U

SL1239Z

SL1239S

SL1239L SL1239H

SL1239M

适配杆径(67-325)mm T≥4

AVL Dia of pole(67-325)mm T≥4 AVL Dia of pole(168-268)mm

适配树杆尺寸(168-268)mm

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

239  SHYLON  SHYLON  240



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1239FE-4

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1239FF-4

CREE RGBW 4in1

4pcs

20W

DC24V

/

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1239FM-4

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1239FL-4

OSRAM

4pcs

30W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1239F-C20

CREE COB

1pcs

20W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single 

12° 24° 38° 45°60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1239FZ-16

CREE

16pcs

20W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

7～36°Photoelectron

zoom

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation ful

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gra

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

61pcs61pcs

8/70pcs 66pcs66pcs

4pcs 4pcs

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1239 3.5° SL1239 20°

SL1239 10x70°SL1239 4x35°

SL1239 15x60° SL1239 30x85°

SL1239FB-8

OSRAM

8pcs

20W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

8°15°20°30°45°

20x40°15x25°

CC/DALI/0-10V/DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 4. 4°

光强
光强光强
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1240 8° SL1240 12°
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H 0. 0°平面, 12. 7°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 7度

0

1700

3400

5100

6800

8500

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1240U

SL1240S

SL1240C

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1240UE-1

CREE/OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single 

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1240UM-1

CREE/OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single 

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1240UF-1

CREE RGBW 4in1

1pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

8° 15° 20°30°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1240F-C12

CREE COB

1pcs

12W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single 

12° 24° 36°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1240UZ-4

CREE

4pcs

10W

DC24V/AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single 

7～36°Photoelectron zoom

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1240UB-4

OSRAM

4pcs

10W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

6°8°15°20°30°15x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

243  SHYLON  SHYLON  244



SL1240 45°

zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

SL1245S

Flood Light Series
SL1245F

SL1245C

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 52. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 52. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 52. 4度

0

130

260

390

520

650

SHYLON  246245  SHYLON  



SL1245 12°

SL1245 15°

SL1245 8°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 10. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 10. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 10. 2度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 11. 0°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 11. 4°

平均光束角( 50%): 11. 2度

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 13. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 13. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 13. 1度

0

1300

2600

3900

5200

6500

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1245FE-1

CREE XHP35

1pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V

/

Single 

6°8°12°20°30°45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1245FM-1

CREE

1pcs

8W

DC12V/DC24V

/

Single

2.5°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1245FF-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pcs

6W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512(External drive)

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

247  SHYLON  SHYLON  248



SL1246C

SL1246S
标配             可选斜罩

Standard         Optional visor

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1246F

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1246FF-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pcs

6W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGBW

20°45°60° 15x60°15x25°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1246FE-1

CREE

1pcs

6W

               

50/60Hz

Single

6°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1246FM-1

CREE

1pcs

6W

AC100-264V防水防雷阻气线 / DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

249  SHYLON  SHYLON  250



SL1247C

SL1247S
标配             可选斜罩

Standard         Optional visor

251  SHYLON  

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1247F

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1247FE-1

CREE

1pcs

3W

DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

20°30°45° 60°25x45°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SHYLON  252



Flood Light Series
SL1258U

技术参数 Specification

SL1258UB-120 

CREE 

120pcs

225W

DC36V/AC90-265V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1258UB-70 

CREE 

70pcs

150W

AC180-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1258UB-90 

CREE 

90pcs

185W

DC36V/AC90-265V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

8°12.5°20°30°60° 15x30°10x60°

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

串联数量/ In series(max) 1/6(pcs) 1/6(pcs) 8(pcs)

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1258 12° SL1258 20°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 24. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 24. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 24. 3度

0

17000

34000

51000

68000

85000

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

253  SHYLON  SHYLON  254  

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 13. 4°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 13. 3°

平均光束角( 50%): 13. 4度

0

30000

60000

90000

120000

150000



SL1258 30° SL1258 150x120°

Flood Light Series
SL1260U

SL1260UB-50

SL1260UB-30F

SL1260G

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

255  SHYLON  SHYLON  256

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 37. 0°

光强 光强光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 36. 2°

平均光束角 平均光束角( 50%): 36. 6度

0

7000

14000

21000

28000

35000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ,150.5°

:cd

H 0.0°b ,118.7°

°(50%):134.6

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500



技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1260UC-50

OSRAM

48pcs

120W

AC200-240V

50/60Hz

Single

            8°12.5° 20° 30° 48°60°15x30° 10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260UB-50

CREE

48pcs

102W/82W

DC36V/AC90-265V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260UB-30

CREE

30pcs

60W

DC24V/AC90-265V

50/60Hz

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260UB-30F

CREE

30pcs

60W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

120X70°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 10pcs 2/12(pcs) 2/22(pcs) 22pcs

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1260 8°

SL1260 25° SL1260 40°

SL1260 120x70°SL1260 45°

SL1260 12°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 7. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 7. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 7. 6度

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 12. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 12. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 6度

0

19000

38000

57000

76000

95000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 25. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 25. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 25. 1度

0

8000

16000

24000

32000

40000

°
°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 38. 3°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 37. 2°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

( 50%): 37. 8度

0

4000

8000

12000

16000

20000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,49.0°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,48.4°

(50%):48.7

0

1900

3800

5700

7600

9500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 148

. 2°
光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 122
. 2°

平均光束角( 50%): 135 . 2度

0

700

1400

2100

2800

3500

257  SHYLON  SHYLON  258  



  

Flood Light Series
SL1260F

SL1260FB-30F

SL1260X

SL1260FB-50

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1260 8° SL1260 12°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 7. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 7. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 7. 6度

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 12. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 12. 5°

平均光束角( 50%): 12. 6度

0

19000

38000

57000

76000

95000

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

259  SHYLON    

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1260FC-50

OSRAM

48pcs

120W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

                 8°12.5° 20° 30° 48°60°15x30° 10x60°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260FB-50

CREE

48pcs

102W/82W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260FB-30

CREE

30pcs

60W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1260FB-30F

CREE

30pcs

60W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

120x70°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 10pcs 12pcs 22pcs 22pcs

SHYLON  260



SL1262 20°

SL1262 120x70°SL1262 60°

SL1262 45°

Flood Light Series
SL1262U

SL1262UB-28F

Honeycomb glass
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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SHYLON  122

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control l

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1262UB-20 

CREE 

20pcs

36W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%~90%

SL1262UB-28F

NICHIA/LUMILEDS

28pcs

30W

AC90-265V

50/60Hz

Single

120x70°

CC

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1262UB-18

CREE 

18pcs

30W

DC24V  

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%~90%

SL1262UB-12 

CREE 

12pcs

22W

DC24V /AC90-265V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

- 25℃～50℃

10%~90%

8°12.5°20°30°48°60°15x30°10x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 36pcs 6/60(pcs)4pcs 44pcs
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1318

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318BE-15

CREE XP-L

15pcs

75W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318BD-15

CREE XP-G3

15pcs

60W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318BF-15

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

15pcs

120W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°  

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318BJ-15

OSRAM

15pcs

60W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318CE-12

CREE XP-L

12pcs

60W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318CD-12

CREE XP-G3

12pcs

48W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318CF-12

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

12pcs

96W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°  

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318CJ-12

OSRAM

12pcs

48W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318AE-18

CREE XP-L

18pcs

90W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 6° 12° 20°30°45° 60°10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318AD-18

CREE XP-G3

18pcs

72W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318AF-18

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

18pcs

144W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318AJ-18

OSRAM

18pcs

72W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

14/1(pcs)

16/2(pcs) 22/2(pcs) 1pcs 2pcs

串联数量/ In series(max) 22/2(pcs) 26/3(pcs) 1pcs 3pcs

18/2(pcs) 1pcs 2pcs
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1318 6° SL1318 12°

SL1318 30°

SL1318 10x70°SL1318 60°

SL1318 20°

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1318U

265 SHYLON  SHYLON  266
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产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318EE-6

CREE XP-L

6pcs

30W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°  

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318ED-6

CREE XP-G3

6pcs

24W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318EF-6

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

6pcs

48W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°  

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318EJ-6

OSRAM

6pcs

24W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318UE-3

CREE XP-L

3pcs

15W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318UD-3

CREE XP-G3

3pcs

12W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318UF-3

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

3pcs

24W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°  

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318UJ-3

OSRAM

3pcs

12W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318DE-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

45W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318DD-9

CREE XP-G3

9pcs

36W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318DF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

9pcs

72W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1318DJ-9

OSRAM

9pcs

36W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 28/3(pcs) 36/4(pcs) 2pcs 4pcs

串联数量/ In series(max) 44/4(pcs) 55/6(pcs) 3pcs 6pcs

串联数量/ In series(max) 88/9(pcs) 110/12(pcs) 6pcs 12pcs

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°
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3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1319
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1319BE-15

CREE XP-L

15pcs

75W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319BD-15

CREE XP-G3

15pcs

60W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319BF-15

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

15pcs

120W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319BJ-15

OSRAM

15pcs

60W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1319CE-12

CREE XP-L

12pcs

60W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319CD-12

CREE XP-G3

12pcs

48W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319CF-12

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

12pcs

96W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319CJ-12

OSRAM

12pcs

48W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1319AE-18

CREE XP-L

18pcs

90W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319AD-18

CREE XP-G3

18pcs

72W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319AF-18

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

18pcs

144W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°  

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319AJ-18

OSRAM

18pcs

72W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

14/1(pcs)

16/2(pcs)

22/2(pcs) 26/3(pcs) 1pcs 3pcs

22/2(pcs) 1pcs 2pcs

18/2(pcs) 1pcs 2pcs
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SL1319 6° SL1319 12°
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1319EE-6

CREE XP-L

6pcs

30W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319ED-6

CREE XP-G3

6pcs

24W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319EF-6

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

6pcs

48W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319EJ-6

OSRAM

6pcs

24W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1318UE-3

CREE XP-L

3pcs

15W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°   

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319UD-3

CREE XP-G3

3pcs

12W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319UF-3

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

3pcs

24W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319UJ-3

OSRAM

3pcs

12W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1319DE-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

45W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319DD-9

CREE XP-G3

9pcs

36W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319DF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

9pcs

72W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1319DJ-9

OSRAM

9pcs

36W

DC24V

 /

RGBW

10°20°30° 15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

Flood Light Series
SL1319U

串联数量/ In series(max) 28/3(pcs) 36/4(pcs) 2pcs 4pcs

串联数量/ In series(max) 44/4(pcs)

88/8(pcs) 110/12(pcs) 6pcs 12pcs

55/6(pcs) 3pcs 6pcs

串联数量/ In series(max)

271  SHYLON  SHYLON  272



Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics
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zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1311 PRO MAX

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1311 PRO
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1311A

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311AM-48

CREE

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311AE-48

CREE

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311AC-192

LUXEON5050

192pcs

320W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°60°

15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311N-48KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

48pcs

450W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10°15° 20° 30°

15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1311Q-48KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

48pcs

450W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1311AF-48

RGBW 4in1

48pcs

400W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

5°10°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可选择三种支架安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

        更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Three rack mounting ways available can meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.
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zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics
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防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1311B

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311BM-36

CREE

36pcs

230W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311BE-36

CREE

36pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311BC-144

LUXEON5050

144pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°60°

15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311BF-36

RGBW 4in1

36pcs

280W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

5°10°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1311BN-36KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

36pcs

320W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10°15° 20° 30°

15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1311BQ-36KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

36pcs

320W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可选择三种支架安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

        更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Three rack mounting ways available can meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1311C

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311CM-24

CREE

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K/6500K

Pc Amber/RGBW

2°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311CE-24

CREE

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311CN-24KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

24pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

10°15°20°

30°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311BQ-24KP

RGBW 4in1 Keepower

24pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°15°20°

30°45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1311CC-96

LUXEON5050

96pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°60°

15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1311CF-24

RGBW 4in1

24pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

5°10°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可选择三种支架安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

        更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Three rack mounting ways available can meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1310A

281  SHYLON  

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1310AE-48

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30° 45°

60° 10x70°5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310AM-48

CREE

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310AF-48

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310AP-48

RGBWCL 6in1

48pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCL

15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310AC-108

CREE XP-G3

108pcs

300W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 4pcs4pcs 4pcs4pcs 4pcs

SHYLON  282



SHYLON  284

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1310BE-36

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

36pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310BF-36

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

36pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310BP-36

RGBWCL 6in1

36pcs

240W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCL

15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310BM-36

CREE

36pcs

230W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K/Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310BC-80

CREE XP-G3

80pcs

220W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 5pcs5pcs 5pcs5pcs 6pcs

Flood Light Series
SL1310B

283 SHYLON  

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1310C

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1310CE-24

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310CF-24

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310CP-24

RGBWCL 6in1

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCL

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310CM-24

CREE

24pcs

160W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K

6500K/Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310CC-54

CREE XP-G3

54pcs

160W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 8pcs8pcs 8pcs8pcs 8pcs



Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1310D

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1310DE-18

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

18pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310DF-18

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

18pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310DP-18

RGBWCL 6in1

18pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCL

9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310DM-18

CREE

18pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K/6500K

Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310DC-40

CREE XP-G3

40pcs

120W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 10pcs 10pcs 10pcs10pcs 10pcs
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Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1310E

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1310EE-12

CREE XP-L/OSRAM P9

12pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60° 10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310EF-12

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

12pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310EP-12

RGBWCL 6in1

12pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCL

15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310EM-12

CREE

12pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K/4000K/6500K

Pc Amber/RGBW

2.5°

CC/DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1310EC-28

CREE XP-G3

28pcs

80W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 15pcs15pcs 15pcs15pcs 15pcs



产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1312A-180

LUXEON5050

180pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

150x60°40x70°Tilt60°TYPEI TYPEII 

TYPEIII TYPEIV

CC/DALI/1-10V/PLC电力载波控制/RS-485控制系统

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1312A-480

LUXEON3030

480pcs

300W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 25° 40° 60° 90°120°40x110°90x120° 

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1312B-144

LUXEON5050

144pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

150x60°40x70°Tilt60°TYPEI TYPEII

TYPEIII TYPEIV

CC/DALI/1-10V/PLC电力载波控制/RS-485控制系统

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1312B-384

LUXEON3030

384pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 25° 40° 60° 90°120°40x110°90x120° 

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1312A

287 SHYLON  SHYLON  288

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1312B

技术参数 Specification 技术参数 Specification



产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1312C-180

LUXEON5050

108pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

150x60°40x70°Tilt60°TYPEI TYPEII 

TYPEIII TYPEIV

CC/DALI/1-10V/PLC电力载波控制/RS-485控制系统

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1312C-288

LUXEON3030

288pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 25° 40° 60° 90°120°40x110°90x120° 

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1312D-72

LUXEON5050

72pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

150x60°40x70°Tilt60°TYPEI TYPEII

TYPEIII TYPEIV

CC/DALI/1-10V/PLC电力载波控制/RS-485控制系统

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1312D-192

LUXEON3030

192pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

15° 25° 40° 60° 90°120°40x110°90x120° 

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1312C

289 SHYLON  SHYLON  290

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1312D

技术参数 Specification 技术参数 Specification



产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rared Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Rangle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境温度/ Ambient Humidity

遂道灯/Tunnel Light

投光灯/Flood Light

SL1315-288A

LUXEON2835

288pcs

26W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

95*110°均匀无颗粒感配光

                                     CC/DALI/1-10V/PLC电力载波控制/RS-485控制系统

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1315-288C

LUXEON2835

288pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

95*110°均匀无颗粒感配光

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1315-48

LUXEON5050

48pcs

100W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12°20°30°45°60°10x60°

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

Flood Light Series
SL1315

291 SHYLON  SHYLON  292

技术参数 Specification

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可选择三种支架安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

        更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Three rack mounting ways available can meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.



LED Tree Light 
SL1132T

293 SHYLON  

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

e, adopt isolated two bodies design could hav

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM g

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，R

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearanc e the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

 

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

ray  

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

GB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1132TE-25

CREE XP-L

25pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6°6°12° 20° 30°45°60°10x70° 5X20

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1132TD-25

CREE XP-G3

25pcs

85W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1132TF-24

CREE RGBW 4 in1

24pcs

150W/200W

         DC36V / AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1132TC-72

CREE XP-E2

72pcs

150W

 

50/60Hz

RGB

5°8°12.5°30°10x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90% 

SHYLON  294



LED Tree Light
SL1135T

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

295 SHYLON  SHYLON  296

SL1132 6° SL1132 15°
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配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1135 3.5°
平均光束角
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技术参数 Specification

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful appearance, adopt isolated two bodies design, could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、With multiway rotate function of round support or "U" support available to meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with fluorine carbon spraying. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened  

      glass, resist the impact and friction.

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、 ， ；

二、可选择具有多向旋转功能的圆形支座或U支架型，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦。

四、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

拥有自主知识产权的原创设计 外型时尚美观 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立散热，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1135TE-16

CREE XP-L

16pcs

75W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6°6°12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1135TD-16

CREE XP-G3

16pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1135TF-16

CREE RGBW 4 in1

16pcs

100W

         DC36V / AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1135TC-48

CREE XP-E2

48pcs

100W

 

50/60Hz

RGB

5°8°12.5°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SHYLON  298

串联数量/ In series(max) 16pcs 22pcs 2/12pcs 2/12pcs

297  SHYLON  



LED Tree Light
SL1136T

技术参数 Specification

控
光

配
件

co
nt

ro
l  

lig
ht

  a
cc

es
so

rie
s

3.蜂窝玻璃
Honeycomb glass

2.蜂窝格栅
Honeycomb grill

1.圆孔格栅
Round-meshed grill

1

2

3

SL1132T / SL1135T / SL1136T / SL1137T 

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1136TE-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

45W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6°6° 12° 20° 30°45°60° 10x70° 5x20°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1136TD-9

CREE XP-G3

9pcs

35W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1136TF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in1

9pcs

60W

             DC36V / AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

15°20°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL1136TC-27

CREE XP-E2

27pcs

60W

 

50/60Hz

RGB

5°8°12.5°30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

299 SHYLON  SHYLON  300

28pcs 36pcs 3/22pcs 3/22pcs串联数量/ In series(max)

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1136 6° SL1136 8°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,5.6°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,5.6°

(50%):5.6%

0

40000

80000

120000

160000

200000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 8. 6°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 8. 6°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角 ( 50%): 8. 6度

0

12000

24000

36000

48000

60000

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield



LED Tree Light
SL1137T

301 SHYLON  SHYLON  302

SL1136 12° SL1136 20°
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 2°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 13. 7°

平均光束角( 50%): 13. 9度

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 22. 8°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 22. 7°

平均光束角( 50%): 22. 8度

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

SL1136 30°

SL1136 10x70°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` s ,30.4°

:cd

H 0.0°` s ,28.8°

(50%):29.6

0

1200

2400

3600

4800

6000

光强光强

平均光束角 度

SL1136 60°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 64. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 64. 4°

平均光束角( 50%): 64. 5度

0

700

1400

2100

2800

3500

光强光强

平均光束角
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,53.0°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,13.4°

°(50%):33.2

0

1600

3200

4800

6400

8000

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

蜂窝玻璃

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL1137TE-6

CREE XP-L

6pcs

30W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.6°6°12° 20° 30°45° 60°10x70°5x20°   

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1137TD-6

CREE XP-G3

6pcs

22W

AC100-DC264V

50/60Hz

Single

 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1137TF-6

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

6pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

 15°20°30°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL1137TC-18

CREE XP-E

18pcs

36W

DC24V/AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGB

5°8°12.5°30°15x60° 

DMX512

50000H

IP66

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 44pcs 60pcs 4/44pcs 4/36pcs

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL1137 8°

SL1137 15°

SL1137 12°

SL1137 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150
-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 8 . 8°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 8 . 5°

平均光束角( 50 %): 8 . 6度

0

8000

16000

24000

32000

40000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 14. 5°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 14. 1°

平均光束角( 50%): 14. 3度

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,17.4°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,17.3°

°(50%):17.4

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 29. 8°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 29. 4°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角 ( 50%): 29. 6度

0

1400

2800

4200

5600

7000

303 SHYLON  SHYLON  304



产品标配美国CREE LED，根据LED的光学特点自主开发

3.5° /12° / 20° / 30° / 60°/ 10X70° / 5X20°/照树配

光等全系列私模透镜实现精准光学。

Based on CREE LED chips, we develop 3.5° /12° / 20° 

/ 30° / 60°/ 10X70° / 5X20° private lens for profes-

sional tree lighting, which can realize precise lighting 

effect.  

全系列产品均已通过3C、CE、ETL认证测试要求，并获得

认证证书。产品工业设计由芯龙欧洲设计中心完成，正在申

报全球多个设计大奖，产品的光学和结构组合在国内已申请

发明专利。

Designed by SHYLON Europe Design Centre, whole 

uplight series have got CCC, CE, ETL certificates, and is 

applying for various Industrial design awards, and the 

optical design and body structure have applied for patent in 

China. .  

发明了一种特殊结构，灯体上只有两个固定点就可实现灯具前后

调角15度，水平调角15度，操作方便，安装牢固；灯具的核心部

件全部位于灯体上部，底座预留了130mm以上的空间容纳支架和

配件部分，不超130mm水深的浸水淹没，对灯具没有影响。

We develop a special structure which can adjust 15deg by 

vertically and horizontally realized by two fixed points, and it is 

easy to operate and securely installed; All core parts are in the 

upper space of uplight, there is 130mm height for brackets and 

fitting parts, no influences on uplight for water lower than 130mm.  

灯体自带30度一体化遮光罩，内部采用高端博物馆照明

的防眩光方案, 可选用圆孔格栅, 蜂窝格栅, 布纹玻璃等

防眩和控光措施实现见光不见灯的效果。

With external 30 degree Integrated hood and internal 

anti-glare solution which usually for high-end museum 

lighting, this uplight also provides round-meshed grill, 

honeycomb grill, textured glass to get the“only lighting 

no lamp” effect. 

高压铸铝灯体, 平均壁厚大于2.5mm,专利技术内外组合式散热设计；采用进口硅胶密封圈,耐高低温,耐老化。产品表面双层氟碳喷涂，

耐候能力十年以上。灯具的安装底座采用抗UV增强型PC（聚碳酸酯），适合长期接触地面，防腐性能优良。

High pressure die casting aluminum light body with more than 2.5mm thickness; Patented internal and external combined heat 

dissipation design;

Imported silicone sealing ring ensures resistance to high/low temperature and aging; Double layer fluorocarbon coating provides a 

10years ; Made in UV-resistant PC, Light base is suitable for long-term contact with the ground and has excellent corrosion 

resistance. 

SHYLON  306305  SHYLON  



Inground Light Series
SL2311A

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

307  SHYLON  

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2311AE-20

CREE XP-L

20pcs

100W

AC176-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20° 30°45°

60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311AM-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

100W

AC176-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

  

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311AD-20

CREE XP-G3

20pcs

60W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311AF-20

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

20pcs

100W

AC176-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311AH-20

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

20pcs

60W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

8°15°20° 30°

45°10x30°10x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 12pcs12pcs 20pcs 12pcs 20pcs

SHYLON  308



193  SHYLON  SHYLON  310

Inground Light Series
SL2311B

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2311BE-10

CREE XP-L

10pcs

50W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12°20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20° 

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311BD-10

CREE XP-G3

10pcs

30W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311BM-10

CREE/OSRAM

10pcs

50W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311BF-10

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

10pcs

50W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311BH-10

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

10pcs

30W

AC90-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

20° 30°

10x30°10x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 26pcs 26pcs 26pcs40pcs 40pcs

Inground Light Series
SL2311C

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2311CE-5

CREE XP-L

5pcs

30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

6°12° 20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311CM-5

CREE/OSRAM

5pcs

30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311CD-5

CREE XP-G3

5pcs

20W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311CF-5

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

5pcs

30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20° 30°

45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2311CH-5

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

5pcs

20W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGBW

20° 30°

10x30°10x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 40pcs40pcs 40pcs60pcs 60pcs

309  SHYLON  



技术参数 Specification
产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2312B-24

CREE/OSRAM

24pcs

45W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312A-24

CREE/OSRAM

24pcs

28W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312A-18

CREE/OSRAM

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312H-24

OSRAM

24pcs

48W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312B-12(0.5m)

CREE/OSRAM

12pcs

28W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60°

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60° 20°45°60° 15x25°15x60°

20°45°60° 15x25°15x60°

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

串联数量/ In series(max)

串联数量/ In series(max)

SL2312A-12(0.5m) SL2312A-9(0.5m)

CREE/OSRAM CREE/OSRAM

12pcs 9pcs

14W 11W

DC24V/AC100-265V DC24V/AC100-265V

Single

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312A-8(0.3m)

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312A-6(0.3m)

CREE/OSRAM

6pcs

7W

DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2312H-12(0.5m) SL2312H-6(0.3m)

OSRAM OSRAM

12pcs

24W

6pcs

12W

DC24V/AC100-265V DC24V/AC100-265V

50/60Hz

RGBW 4IN1

50/60Hz

RGBW 4IN1

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

311  SHYLON  

3/20pcs

10/80pcs 13/120pcs 6/54pcs 13/120pcs 20/150pcs 12/110pcs

5/46pcs 6/60pcs 5/46pcs 3/20pcs

Inground Light Series
SL2312

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

SHYLON  312



Inground Light Series
SL1307P

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL1307PE-20

CREE/OSRAM

20pcs

95W

DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1307PE-10(0.5m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

10pcs

48W

DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1307PE-6(0.3m)

CREE/LUMILEDS

6pcs

30W

DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL1307PF-10(0.5m) SL1307PF-6(0.3m)

OSRAM RGBW 4in1 OSRAM RGBW 4in1

10pcs 6pcs

SL1307PF-20

OSRAM RGBW 4in1

20pcs

100W 50W 30W

DC24V DC24V DC24V

50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz

RGBW RGBW RGBW

DMX512/RDM DMX512/RDM DMX512/RDM

50000H 50000H 50000H

IP67 IP67 IP67

 - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃

10%～90% 10%～90% 10%～90%

6° 12° 20° 30° 60° 10x70° 5x20° 9°15° 20° 30°45°15x60°

313  SHYLON  

Inground Light Series
SL2306

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L992*W70*H100mm

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L492*W70*H100mm

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L292*W70*H100mm

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

SHYLON  314



SHYLON  192

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2306A-36

CREE

36pcs

42W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2306A-24

CREE

24pcs

28W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2306A-18

CREE

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2306A-9(0.5m)

CREE

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2306A-6(0.3m)

CREE 

6pcs

7W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60°

产品简介  Product Introduction

一、埋地式条形LED洗墙灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、可调角度的光源模块，实现精准完美的投光和洗墙效果。

三、不锈钢面板；灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃. 抗冲击耐磨擦，铝合金预埋件。

四、采用美国CREE原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性优良；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调

       光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、Recessed in-ground liner LED wall washer, fashion and beautiful appearance; with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the  

      stability and long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Adjustable beam angle illuminant module make the effect of washing wall accurate and perfect.

3、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment; Faceplate use stainless steel; Lampshade adopts high  

      strength toughened glass, resist the impact and friction. and use aluminum alloy buried barrel. 

4、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

SL2306-48

EPISTAR

48pcs  

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2306H-24

CREE RGBW 4 in1

24pcs

48W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

20°45°60° 15x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 3/30(pcs)

串联数量/ In series(max) 3pcs

5/46(pcs) 6/60(pcs) 13/120(pcs) 20/180(pcs) 13/120(pcs)

SHYLON  150

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2306 30°

SL2306 10x60°SL2306 60°

SL2306 12.5°

315  SHYLON  

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 12 . 6°

光强 光强光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 12 . 8°

平均光束角 平均光束角( 50 %): 12 . 7度

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 63 . 5°

光强 光强光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 63 . 4°

平均光束角 平均光束角( 50 %): 63 . 5度

0

900

1800

2700

3600

4500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°h $ ,21.2 °

:cd

H 0.0°h $ ,71.3 °

(50%):46.20

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°h ,38.7

°

:cd

H 0.0°h ,37.8

°

(50%):38.30

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

SHYLON  316



Inground Light Series
SL2307

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2307A-36

CREE

36pcs

42W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2307A-24

CREE

24pcs

28W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2307A-18

CREE

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2307A-9(0.5m)

CREE

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2307A-6(0.3m)

CREE 

6pcs

7W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60°

 铝合金一体面板
Aluminum Panel

114  SHYLON

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L992*W70*H100mm

SL2307-48

EPISTAR

48pcs  

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2307H-24

CREE CLQ6A 4in1

24pcs

48W

DC24V

/

RGBW

20°40°60° 15X60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 3/30(pcs)

串联数量/ In series(max) 3pcs

6/46(pcs) 6/60(pcs) 13/120(pcs) 20/180(pcs) 13/120(pcs)

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防水阻气塞
waterproof stopper

317  SHYLON  

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2307 30°

SL2307 15x30°

SL2307 8°

SHYLON  318

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b u ,7.9°

°

:cd

H 0.0°b u ,8.3°

(50%):8.1

0

12000

24000

36000

48000

60000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,27.7°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,27.8°

°(50%):27.7

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,15.4°

:cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,35.6°

°(50%):25.5

0

4000

8000

12000

16000

20000



Inground Light Series
SL2308

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2308A-24

CREE

24pcs

28W

DC36V/DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308A-18

CREE 

18pcs

21W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308A-9(0.5m)

CREE

9pcs

11W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308-48

EPISTAR

48pcs  

11W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60°(Tilted 10 degrees:15°30°45°20x35°)

SL2308A-36

CREE

36pcs

42W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L999*W50*H87mm

串联数量/ In series(max) 3/30(pcs) 7/5(pcs) 6pcs 13pcs 13pcs

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series
SL2315

技术参数 Specification

304不锈钢灯体和预埋盒
Entirely 304#Stainless Steel

319  SHYLON  SHYLON  320

/

Wallwash 23*25°P5°

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2315H-48 SL2315A-48

OSRAM LUMILEDS 3030

48pcs 48pcs

48W 48W

DC24V DC24V

RGBW 4in1

/

Single

DMX512

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2315H-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs

24W

DC24V

/

RGBW 4in1

DMX512

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2315A-24(0.5m)

LUMILEDS 3030

24pcs

24W

DC24V

/

Single

CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2315H-16(0.3m) SL2315A-16(0.3m)

OSRAM LUMILEDS 3030

16pcs

16W

16pcs

16W

DC24V DC24V

/

RGBW 4IN1

/

Single

DMX512

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%



串联数量/ In series(max) 3/30(pcs) 7/5(pcs) 6pcs 13pcs 13pcs

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 41 . 6°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 40 . 9°

平均光束角

平均光束角

( 50 %): 41 . 3度

0

600

1200

1800

2400

3000

Inground Light Series
SL2308P

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2308PA-24

CREE 

24pcs

28W

DC36V/DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308PA-18

CREE 

18pcs

21W

DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308PA-9(0.5m)

CREE 

9pcs

11W

DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2308P-48

EPISTAR

48pcs  

11W

DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60°(Tilted 10 degrees:15°30°45°20x35°)

SL2308PA-36

CREE 

36pcs

42W

DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L999*W50*H87mm

321  SHYLON  

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2308 45° SL2308 25x45°

SL2308 10x60° SL2308 10x70°

    SHYLON  322

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 28 . 4°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 61 . 4°

平均光束角( 50 %): 44 . 9度

0

200

400

600

800

1000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°` ,7.8°

:cd

H 0.0°` ,60.8°

(50%):34.3

0

900

1800

2700

3600

4500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 11. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 69. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 40. 8度

0

190

380

570

760

950



Inground Light Series
SL2304

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2304-288

OSRAM Chips

288pcs  

15W/10W

DC24V 

/

Single/RGB

>120°

CC/DMX 512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

9pcs串联数量/ In series(max)

Inground Light Series
SL2309

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2309-48

EPISTAR

48pcs  

11W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2309-156

EPISTAR

156pcs  

15W/10W

DC24V 

/

Single

>120°

CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

开孔尺寸/Cut Size: L999*W50*H87mm

串联数量/ In series(max) 3pcs 9pcs

SHYLON  324323  SHYLON  



Inground Light Series
SL2305

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2305-156

EPISTAR

156pcs  

15W/10W

DC24V 

/

Single/RGB

>120°

CC/DMX 512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

9pcs串联数量/ In series(max)

325  SHYLON  SHYLON  326

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2305 120°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0 . 0°平面, 111 . 7°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 108 . 7°

平均光束角( 50 %): 110 . 2度

0

30

60

90

120

150



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2270E-16

CREE XP-L

16pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20° 

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2270N-16KP

RGBWCLA 7in1 Keepower

16pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBWCLA

       10°15°20°

       30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2270F-16

CREE/OSRAM 4in1

16pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2270C-64

CREE XP-G3

64pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60° 15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2270A-144

OSRAM

144pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2270M-16

CREE

16pcs

120W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 26pcs 26pcs 26pcs 26pcs

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

40pcs 40pcs

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2269E-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20° 

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2269F-9

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

9pcs

90W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2269C-36

CREE XP-G3

36pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60° 15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2269A-81

OSRAM

81pcs

90W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2269M-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

70W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 26pcs 26pcs 26pcs

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

40pcs 40pcs

Inground Light Series
SL2270

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series
SL2269

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

327  SHYLON  SHYLON  328



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2264E-4

CREE XP-L

4pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12°20°30°45°

60°10x70°5x20° 

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2264F-4

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

4pcs

40W

AC100-264V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512/RDM

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2264C-16

CREE XP-G3

16pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60° 15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2264A-36

OSRAM

36pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2264M-4

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 26pcs 26pcs 26pcs

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

40pcs 40pcs

Inground Light Series
SL2264

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series
SL2169C

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

-5°

+15°
±25
°

329  SHYLON  SHYLON  330



产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2169CE-9

CREE XP-L

9pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12° 20°30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2169CF-9

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

9pcs

90W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°30°

15x60°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2169CM-9

CREE/OSRAM

9pcs

70W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL2169CC-36

CREE XP-G3

36pcs

80W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2169CA-81

OSRAM

81pcs

90W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°20x30°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

技术参数 Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 14pcs14pcs 14pcs 14pcs 14pcs

Inground Light Series
SL2166C

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity 

SL2166CE-6

CREE XP-L

6pcs

50W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12° 20° 30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2166CM-6

CREE/OSRAM

6pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL2166CF-6

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

6pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2166CC-24

CREE XP-G3

24pcs

50W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2166CA-54

OSRAM

54pcs

60W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2166C-40

OSRAM

1pcs

40W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K

6500K

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 20pcs20pcs 20pcs 20pcs 20pcs

技术参数 Specification

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

-5°
+15°

±25
°

331  SHYLON  SHYLON  332



Inground Light Series
SL2164C

技术参数 Specification

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

-5°

+15°
±25
°

Inground Light Series
SL2162C

技术参数 Specification

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

-5°
+15°

±25
°

333  SHYLON  SHYLON  334

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity 

SL2164CE-4

CREE XP-L

4pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12° 20° 30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2164CM-4

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs

30W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL2164CF-4

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

4pcs

40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2164CC-16

CREE XP-G3

16pcs

30W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2164CA-36

OSRAM

36pcs

40W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2164C-30

OSRAM

1pcs

30W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K

6500K

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 30pcs30pcs 30pcs 30pcs 30pcs 30pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity 

SL2162CE-2

CREE XP-L

2pcs

20W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12° 20° 30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2162CM-2

CREE/OSRAM

2pcs

16W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL2162CF-2

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

2pcs

20W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2162CC-8

CREE XP-G3

8pcs

20W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2162CA-18

OSRAM

18pcs

20W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2162C-20

OSRAM

1pcs

20W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K

6500K

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 60pcs60pcs 60pcs 60pcs 60pcs 60pcs



Inground Light Series
SL2161C

技术参数 Specification

-5°
+15°

±25
°

Inground Light Series
SL2160C

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

60pcs60pcs

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2160CE-1

CREE XP-L

1pcs

6W

AC100-264V / DC12V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12°20°30°45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2160CF-1

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

1pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

RGBW

9°15° 20°30°45°15x60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2160CM-1

CREE

1pcs

6W

AC100-264V / DC12V

50/60Hz

Single

2.5°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max)

技术参数 Specification

60pcs

335  SHYLON  SHYLON  336

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

产品型号/ Product Code

LED品牌/ LED Brand

LED数量/ LED Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity 

SL2161CE-1

CREE XP-L

1pcs

10W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

4.5°8°12° 20° 30°

45°60°10x70°5x20°  

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2161CM-1

CREE/OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

Single

2°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90% 

SL2161CF-1

CREE/OSRAM XM-L 4in1

1pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V

50/60Hz

RGBW

6°8°15° 20°

30°15x60°

DMX512/RDM

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2161CC-4

CREE XP-G3

4pcs

10W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12.5°20°30°

60°15x30°10x60°

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2161CA-9

OSRAM

1pcs

10W

DC24V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°15°24°

20x30°

DMX512

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

SL2161C-10

OSRAM

1pcs

10W

AC100V-305V

50/60Hz

2700K/3000K

6500K

CC/DALI/0-10V

80000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 120pcs120pcs 7pcs 120pcs 7pcs 120pcs



技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

CREE  

36pcs

72W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

80000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2152CC-36

CREE  

36pcs

56W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

80000H

IP67

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2152CB-36

8°12.5°20°30°45° 60°15x30°10x60°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

串联数量/ In series(max) 2/18(pcs) 2/22(pcs)

SL2152 8° SL2152 12.5°

SL2152 45°SL2152 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,8.4°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,7.3°

°(50%):7.9

0

19000

38000

57000

76000

95000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,11.9°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,11.5°

°(50%):11.7

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,43.7°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,42.4°

°(50%):43.1

0

1400

2800

4200

5600

7000

平均光束角

光强

平均光束角

光强

平均光束角

光强

平均光束角

光强

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,55.3°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,52.9°

(50%):54.1%

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

Inground Light Series
SL2152C

产品简介 Product Introduction
一 高功率LED地埋灯，外型时尚美观；灯体采用加大的散热结构设计，灯具预埋筒采用铝合金材质模压成型，表面静电喷塑处理，具备优良

        构强度和防腐能力，比普通的工程塑料材质导热率高出200倍以上，满足LED灯体向外部混凝土和土壤的热传导，充分保证LED的稳定性和长

        寿命。

二、不锈钢面板；灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃.抗冲击耐磨擦。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性优良；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态

        调光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

、 的结

1 High power LED underground light, fashionable and beautiful appearance. The light body uses the design of increasing heat dissipation 

     space, the buried barrel adopts aluminium alloy compression moulding forming. Surface with anodizing treatment has the stronger structure 

     and anti-corrosion capability, that its thermal conductivity is 200 times higher than the normal project plastic's, meet the LED light body 

      requirement for heat conduct to the outside of concrete and land,  fully ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Stainless steel faceplate, high pressure die casting light body, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high strength 

      toughened glass, resist the impact and friction.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

、

SL2152CC-36 SL2152CB-36

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

337 SHYLON  SHYLON  338



RGB A 型

RGB B 型

单色 (Single Color)

 接线示意图 Wiring Diagram

AC100-240V

AC100-240V

AC100-240V
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Signal amplifier

DMX512
Signal

DMX512
Signal

DMX 512
Controller

AC100-240V
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Signal amplifier

Signal amplifier

DMX512
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DMX512
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DMX 512
Controller
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339 SHYLON  SHYLON  340



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2150 15°

SL2150 30° SL2150 45°

SL2150 20°
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V 0 . 0°平面, 19 . 4°

光强: cd

H 0 . 0°平面, 19 . 0°

平均光束角( 50 %): 19 . 2度
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

SL2150CE-12

CREE

12pcs

60W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

80000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

SL2150CD-12

CREE

12pcs

42W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

80000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

6°8°12°20°30°60°10x70°

SL2150CC-24

CREE  

24pcs

60W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

8°12.5°20°30°45° 60°15x30°10x60°

DMX512/CC

80000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2150CB-24

CREE  

24pcs

42W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

80000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2150CF-12

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

12pcs

100W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512

80000H

IP67 IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 22pcs 30pcs 3/22(pcs) 3/30(pcs) 1/12(pcs)

SL2150CB-64

CREE  

64pcs

100W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGBW

12°30°55°
25x45°

9°15° 20° 30°
45°15x60°

DMX512

80000H

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

1/12(pcs)

169  SHYLON    

Inground Light Series
SL2150C

产品简介 Product Introduction
一 高功率LED地埋灯，外型时尚美观；灯体采用加大的散热结构设计，灯具预埋筒采用铝合金材质模压成型，表面静电喷塑处理，具备优良

        构强度和防腐能力，比普通的工程塑料材质导热率高出200倍以上，满足LED灯体向外部混凝土和土壤的热传导，充分保证LED的稳定性和长

        寿命。

二、不锈钢面板；灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃.抗冲击耐磨擦。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性优良；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态

        调光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

、 的结

1 High power LED underground light, fashionable and beautiful appearance. The light body uses the design of increasing heat dissipation 

     space, the buried barrel adopts aluminium alloy compression moulding forming. Surface with anodizing treatment has the stronger structure 

     and anti-corrosion capability, that its thermal conductivity is 200 times higher than the normal project plastic's, meet the LED light body 

      requirement for heat conduct to the outside of concrete and land,  fully ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Stainless steel faceplate, high pressure die casting light body, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high strength 

      toughened glass, resist the impact and friction.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

、

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

341  SHYLON  SHYLON  342



SL2150 60° SL2150 10x60°

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角0
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3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

SHYLON  344343 SHYLON  

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

  

产品简介 Product Introduction
一 高功率LED地埋灯，外型时尚美观；灯体采用加大的散热结构设计，灯具预埋筒采用铝合金材质模压成型，表面静电喷塑处理，具备优良

        构强度和防腐能力，比普通的工程塑料材质导热率高出200倍以上，满足LED灯体向外部混凝土和土壤的热传导，充分保证LED的稳定性和长

        寿命。

二、不锈钢面板；灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃.抗冲击耐磨擦。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性优良；恒流驱动电源，内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态

        调光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX在线自动寻址功能。

、 的结

1 High power LED underground light, fashionable and beautiful appearance. The light body uses the design of increasing heat dissipation 

     space, the buried barrel adopts aluminium alloy compression moulding forming. Surface with anodizing treatment has the stronger structure 

     and anti-corrosion capability, that its thermal conductivity is 200 times higher than the normal project plastic's, meet the LED light body 

      requirement for heat conduct to the outside of concrete and land,  fully ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、Stainless steel faceplate, high pressure die casting light body, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high strength 

      toughened glass, resist the impact and friction.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; Constant current driver with PWM gray  

      control installed inside, RGB gray level reaches to 65,536 degree equally, make the light result much beautiful.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

、

Inground Light Series
SL2130C

SL2130CA-24
SL2130CB-18
SL2130CA-18 SL2130CB-24



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2130 12.5° SL2130 30°

SL2130 60°

SL2130 15x30°SL2130 10x60°

SL2130 45°
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V 0. 0°平面, 40. 2°
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平均光束角( 50%): 40. 0度
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345 SHYLON  SHYLON  346

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

SL2130CB-24

CREE

24pcs

40W

DC36V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

SL2130CA-24

CREE 

24pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%°

SL2130CB-18

CREE  

18pcs

30W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60° 

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2130CA-18

CREE  

18pcs

21W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2130CF-9

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

9pcs

72W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGBW

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

9°15°20°30°15x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 5/30(pcs) 4/44(pcs) 4/44(pcs) 6/60(pcs) 2/18(pcs)



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2128 8° SL2128 20°

SL2128 45°

SL2128 10x60°SL2128 60°

SL2128 30°
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光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series
SL2128C

347 SHYLON  SHYLON  348



技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

SL2128CC-12

CREE

12pcs

32W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2128CA-12

CREE

12pcs

14W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45° 60°15x30°10x60°

串联数量/ In series(max) 4/40(pcs) 10/90(pcs)

349 SHYLON  SHYLON  350

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series
SL2112C



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2112 8° SL2112 20°

SL2112 45°

SL2112 15x30°

SL2112 30°

SL2112 10x60°
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光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强
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光强光强
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光强光强

平均光束角

技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

SL2112CB-12

CREE

12pcs

22W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2112CA-12

CREE

12pcs

14W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60° 

串联数量/ In series(max) 6/60(pcs) 10/90(pcs)

351 SHYLON  SHYLON  352



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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光强光强
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光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

Inground Light Series
SL2110C

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

353 SHYLON  SHYLON  354



技术参数 Specification

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam Angle

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

SL2110CC-7

CREE

7pcs

16W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2110CC-6

CREE

6pcs

14W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB

DMX512/CC  

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°60°15x30°10x60° 

串联数量/ In series(max) 80pcs 10/90pcs

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb grill

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

Inground Light Series

SL2109C-C12

SL2109C

355 SHYLON  SHYLON  356



配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2109 45°SL2109 30°

SL2109 20°SL2109 12.5°
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光强光强
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技术参数  Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2109CB-9

CREE

9pcs

16W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

                          8°12.5°20°30°45°60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2109C-C12

CREE COB

1pcs

12W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°Tilt.10°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2109CA-9

CREE

9pcs

11W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 9/80(pcs) 3/120(pcs) 12/110(pcs)

Inground Light Series
SL2106C

SL2106C-C8

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

357 SHYLON  SHYLON  358



SL2106 8°

SL2106 20° SL2106 25°Tilt.10°

SL2106 30°

SL2106 12.5°

SL2106 45°

SL2106 60°

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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技术参数  Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2106CB-6

CREE

6pcs

12W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

                     8°12.5°20°30°45°60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2106C-C8

CREE COB

1pcs

8W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°Tilt.10°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2106CA-6

CREE

6pcs

7W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 12/110(pcs) 20/180(pcs) 18/160(pcs)

359  SHYLON  SHYLON  360



SL2103 20° SL2103 15x30°

Inground Light Series
SL2103C

SL2103C-C6

圆孔格栅

Honeycomb glass

Round-meshed grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

Anti-slip glass
防滑玻璃

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL2103CB-3

CREE

3pcs

6W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

              8°12.5°20°30°45°60°

PWM/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2103C-C6

CREE COB

1pcs

6W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°Tilt.10°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL2103CA-3

CREE

3pcs

3.5W

DC12V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

PWM/CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 12/200(pcs) 12/200(pcs)20/300(pcs)

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

361  SHYLON  
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Inground Light Series
SL2102

技术参数  Specification
产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control 

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Mode

SL2102A-3

CREE

3pcs

4W

/

Single/RGB 

      8°12.5°20°30°45°60°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2102C-1

CREE

1pc

3W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12°20°30°45°60°

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2102E-1

CREE XP-L

1pc

6W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL2102F-1

CREE

1pc

5W

DC24V/DC12VDC24V

50/60Hz

RGBW 4IN1

15° 20° 30°
45°15X60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2101A-1

CREE

1pc

1.5W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

25°120°

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Inground Light Series
SL2101

363 SHYLON  SHYLON  364

8°12°20°30°45°60°

45°Tilt.45°(Wall Wash)

Wall Wash

72
6770

65



技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL21005A-1

CREE

1pc

1.5W

DC12V/DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

12.5°20°30°45°120°

DMX512/PWM/CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Inground Light Series
SL21005

365 SHYLON  SHYLON  366

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL21006E-1

CREE XP-L

1pc

6W

DC24V / AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

8°12°20°30°45°60°45°Tilt.45°(Wall Wash)

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL21006F-1

CREE RGBW 4 in 1

1pc

6W

DC24V / DC12V

/

RGBW

15° 20° 30°45°15X60°

DMX512

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Inground Light Series
SL21006

Wall Wash



技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

Inground Light Series
SL21003

SL21003A-1

EPISTAR

1pc

0.5W

DC12V/DC24V

/

Single

120°

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

367 SHYLON  SHYLON  368

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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Inground Light Series
SL2108B

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2108BE-2

CREE

2pc

10W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

2x5°2x15°2x30°2x60°

CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

369 SHYLON  SHYLON  370

Inground Light Series
SL2108A

5° 15° 30° 60°

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2108AE-1

CREE

1pc

10W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

5°15°30°60°

CC

50000H

IP67

- 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

5° 15° 30° 60°



配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2104A 60°
SL2104B 2X60°

光强光强

平均光束角
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-/+180

-150
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-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 22. 4°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 198. 6°

平均光束角( 50%): 110 . 5度

0

12

24

36

48

60

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2104AB-1

CREE 

1pc

3W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

60°

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Inground Light Series
SL2104A

Inground Light Series
SL2104B

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2104BB-2

CREE 

2pcs

4W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

2x60°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

371  SHYLON  SHYLON  372
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配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL2104C 4X60° SL2104C 12X15°

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角
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Inground Light Series
SL2104C

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2104 B-4C

CREE 

4pcs

4W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

4x60°

CC

50000H

IP67

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Inground Light Series
SL2104D

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL2104DB-12

CREE 

4pcs

4W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

12x15°

CC

50000H

IP67

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

373  SHYLON  SHYLON  374
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Outline Light Series
SL3315

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3315-48

OSRAM Chips

48pcs  

10W/15W

DC24V

/

RGB/RGBW/RGB+W/Single

20°30°45°60°20x40°120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

技术参数  Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 10/8(pcs)

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL3315 25x45°SL3315 30°

SHYLON  376375  SHYLON  

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,28.0°

:cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,28.2°

° °(50%):28.1

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,22.7°

:cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,35.6°

(50%):29.1

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角



SL3316 120°

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3316

Outline light series

SL3316-48

OSRAM Chips

48pcs  

10W/15W

DC24V

/

RGB/RGBW/Single

30°60°120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 10/8(pcs)

Honeycomb grill
zoomneo 2.5°三次光学

zoomneo 3.5°三次光学
zoomneo 3.5°The third optics

zoomneo 2.5°The third optics

zoomneo 5°三次光学
zoomneo 5°The third optics

zoomneo 10°三次光学
zoomneo 10°The third optics

zoomneo 30°三次光学

zoomneo 40°三次光学
zoomneo 40°The third optics

zoomneo 30°The third optics

zoomneo 1x10°三次光学
zoomneo 1x10°The third optics

zoomneo 1x40°三次光学
zoomneo 1x40°The third optics

蜂窝格栅

zoomneo 15°三次光学
zoomneo 15°The third optics

zoomneo 20°三次光学
zoomneo 20°The third optics

zoomneo 1x60°三次光学
zoomneo 1x60°The third optics

zoomneo 10x60°三次光学
zoomneo 10x60°The third optics

1x60°

10x60°

1x10°

30°

40°

1x40°

2.5°

3.5°

5°

10°

15°

20°

防眩遮光罩
Anti-glare shield

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

377  SHYLON  SHYLON  378
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10(pcs)串联数量/ In series(max)

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3317-60

OSRAM Chips

60pcs  

15W

DC24V

/

RGB/RGBW/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3317

Outline Light Series

技术参数  Specification

379  SHYLON  

10(pcs)串联数量/ In series(max)

165  SHYLON  

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3317L

Outline light series

SL3317L-60

OSRAM Chips

60pcs  

15W

DC24V

/

RGB/RGBW/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SHYLON  380



技术参数  Specification

SL3321

Outline light series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3321-48

OSRAM Chips

48pcs  

10W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

30°60°120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 10/8(pcs)

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3317S-60

OSRAM Chips

60pcs  

15W

DC24V

/

RGB/RGBW/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3317S

Outline Light Series

技术参数  Specification

串联数量/ In series(max) 10(pcs)

381  SHYLON  SHYLON  382



技术参数  Specification

SL3322

Outline Light Series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3322-48

OSRAM Chips

48pcs  

10W

DC24V

/

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

383  SHYLON  SHYLON  384



技术参数  Specification

SL3313

Outline Light Series

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3313-96

OSRAM

96pcs  

18W

DC24V

/

Single

20*60°30*60°

CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3313-48(0.5M) 

OSRAM

48pcs  

9W

DC24V

/

Single

20*60°30*60°

CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3313-24(0.3M) 

OSRAM

24pcs  

6W

DC24V

/

Single

20*60°30*60°

CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3313-96

OSRAM

96pcs  

18W

DC24V

/

RGBW

20*60°30*60°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3313-48(0.5M)

OSRAM

48pcs  

9W

DC24V

/

RGBW

20*60°30*60°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3313-24(0.3M)

OSRAM

24pcs  

6W

DC24V

/

RGBW

20*60°30*60°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

技术参数  Specification

SL3312A

Outline light series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3312A-60 SL3312A-30(0.5m) SL3312A-18(0.3m)

OSRAM

60pcs  

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

12W/15W 6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

Single Single

120°

CC

50000H

IP65

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

120°

CC

DC24V

/

Single

120°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3312A-60

OSRAM

60pcs  

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW

120°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

SL3312A-30(0.5m) SL3312A-18(0.3m)

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

RGBW RGBW

120° 120°

DMX512 DMX512

50000H 50000H

IP65 IP65

 - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃

10%～90% 10%～90% 10%～90%

385  SHYLON  SHYLON  386



387  SHYLON  SHYLON  388



技术参数  Specification

SL3312B

Outline light series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3312B-60 SL3312B-30(0.5m) SL3312B-18(0.3m)

OSRAM

60pcs  

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

12W/15W 6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

Single Single

160°

CC

50000H

IP65

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

160°

CC

DC24V

/

Single

160°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3312B-60

OSRAM

60pcs  

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW

160°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

SL3312B-30(0.5m) SL3312B-18(0.3m)

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

RGBW RGBW

160° 160°

DMX512 DMX512

50000H 50000H

IP65 IP65

 - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃

10%～90% 10%～90% 10%～90%

389  SHYLON  

技术参数  Specification

SL3312C

Outline light series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3312C-60 SL3312C-30(0.5m) SL3312C-18(0.3m)

OSRAM

60pcs  

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

12W/15W 6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

Single Single

160°

CC

50000H

IP65

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

160°

CC

DC24V

/

Single

160°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3312C-60

OSRAM

60pcs  

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW

160°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

SL3312C-30(0.5m) SL3312C-18(0.3m)

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

RGBW RGBW

160° 160°

DMX512 DMX512

50000H 50000H

IP65 IP65

 - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃

10%～90% 10%～90% 10%～90%

SHYLON  390



Outling light Series
SL3371

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.

技术参数  Specification

SL3312D

Outline light series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Model

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3312D-60 SL3312D-30(0.5m) SL3312D-18(0.3m)

OSRAM

60pcs  

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

12W/15W 6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

Single Single

25x45°

CC

50000H

IP65

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

25x45°

CC

DC24V

/

Single

25x45°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3312D-60

OSRAM

60pcs  

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW

25x45°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

SL3312D-30(0.5m) SL3312D-18(0.3m)

OSRAM OSRAM

30pcs  18pcs  

6W/8W 4W/5W

DC24V DC24V

/ /

RGBW RGBW

25x45° 25x45°

DMX512 DMX512

50000H 50000H

IP65 IP65

 - 25℃～50℃  - 25℃～50℃

10%～90% 10%～90% 10%～90%
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3371-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

 Single

   20°30°45°60°15x40°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3371-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3371-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3371-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

 RGBW

   40°60°10X65°35x45°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3371-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3371-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3351-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

Single

 20°30°45°60°15x40°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3351-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW

 40°60°10x65°35x45°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3351-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3351-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3351-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3351-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

RGBW

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling light Series
SL3351

SHYLON  394393  SHYLON  



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3352-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

 RGBW/Single

        180°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3352-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3352-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling light Series
SL3352

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3353-48

OSRAM

48pcs

12W/15W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

        180°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3352-24(0.5m)

OSRAM

24pcs 

6W/8W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3353-12(0.3m)

OSRAM

12pcs

4W/5W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling Light Series
SL3353

395  SHYLON  SHYLON  396



Outling light Series
SL3323

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

阻燃等级/ Flame retardant grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3323A-24

LUXEON 5050

12pcs 

24W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

                   8x100°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3323A-12

LUXEON 5050

12pcs  

12W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

细节 Particulars

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、高功率LED线型灯，外型时尚美观；加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、灯体采用6063铝合金模具成型，表面阳极氧化处理；灯罩采用高强度钢化玻璃。抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

三、采用美国CREE 原装LED光源，高光通量输出，光色一致性好；恒流驱动电源, 内建PWM辉度控制，RGB辉度级别均达65536级，使动态调光

       更柔和、色彩绚丽 。

四、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接 ，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

1、High power LED liner light, fashion and beautiful appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long lifespan of LED fixture.

2、The light body adopts #6063 aluminum alloy molding, surface with anodizing treatment, lampshade adopts high strength toughened glass, 

      resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color,;Constant current driver with PWM gray 

      control installed inside, RGB gray level can reach to 65,536 degree equally, make the dynamic light-dimmer more soft,and the color richer.

4、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing.
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技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

阻燃等级/ Flame retardant grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3126B-1

CREE

1Pcs

2W

DC24V

/

Single

45x60 Tilt.15°

CC

50000H

IP65

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling Light Series
SL3126道路类型

Road type
道路宽度
road width

安装高度
installation height

灯具功率
Lamp power

7.5M

布灯间距
Lamp spacing Uo          Ul

2车道(2 lanes)

3车道(3 lanes)

7.5(m)

11.25(m)
0.8~1.2(m) 12(w) 2(m)

4.51

3.08

0.74

0.70

0.97

0.95

配光曲线 Distribution curve flux

1、定制低位照明光学透镜与灯具结构相结合，隐藏光源曝光点，有效降低眩光。避免对行人或驾驶员眩光影响。

2、定制的光学镜头可实现更高的均匀度，照明质量优于相关道路照明标准。 

3、定制的光学镜头在满足道路照明设计标准的前提下，可实现大间距的布灯，推荐2-4米，同时可实用多种道路类型。

4、灯具设计了防松动结构，有效保障产品在桥梁项目的可靠性。

1. The combination of customized low level lighting optical lenses and lamp structures hides the exposure points of the light       

    source, effectively reducing glare. Avoid glare effects on pedestrians or drivers.

2. Customized optical lenses can achieve higher uniformity and better lighting quality than relevant road lighting standards.

3. Customized optical lenses can achieve large spacing of lamps while meeting road lighting design standards. It is recommended to  

    use 2-4 meters and can be applied to various road types.

4. The lighting fixtures are designed with an anti loosening structure, effectively ensuring the reliability of the product in bridge        

    projects.

2M

平均辉度
Average brightness(cd/m²)   

平均照度
Average illuminance

最小照度
Min illuminance

最大照度
Max illuminance

71.3lx 60.2lx 88.1lx 0.84 0.68

 g1  g2

技术特点 Technical Characteristics

SHYLON  400287  SHYLON  399 SHYLON  



技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

阻燃等级/ Flame retardant grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3122-9 

CREE/OSRAM

RGB+W

1.8W

DC24V

/

RGBW

     120°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3122-6

CREE/OSRAM

RGB

1.8W

DC24V

/

RGB

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling Light Series
SL3122

SHYLON  402

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

阻燃等级/ Flame retardant grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3121-9

CREE/OSRAM

RGB+W

3W

DC24V

/

RGBW

     120°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3121-12

CREE/OSRAM

RGB+W

3W

DC24V

/

RGB

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling Light Series
SL3121

401  SHYLON  



Outling Light Series
SL3361

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3361B-180

OSRAM

120pcs  

16W

DC24V 

/

CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL3361A-210

OSRAM

120pcs    

18W

DC24V 

/

2700K/3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL3361B-120

OSRAM

120pcs  

16W

DC24V 

/

CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

>120°

SL3361B-120SL3361B-180SL3361A-210

技术参数 Specification

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

防护等级/ Protection Grade

阻燃等级/ Flame retardant grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL3123-4 

CREE/OSRAM

4pcs 3RGB3in1+1W  

1W

DC24V

/

RGBW

     120°

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

SL3123-3

CREE/OSRAM

3pcs RGB3in1 

1W

DC24V

/

RGB

DMX512

50000H

IP66

UL94V-0

-25℃∽50℃

10%∽90%

Outling Light Series
SL3123

403  SHYLON  SHYLON  404



SL3110

Outline light series

产品简介 Product Introduction

技术参数  Specification

1、LED point light series have fashionable and simple appearance, with the design of increasing heat dissipation to fully ensure the stability and 

      long life-span of LED fixture.

2、Adopt double waterproof structure and easy installation ways meet the various occasions demands for outdoor projects.

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high strength toughened 

     glass, resist the impact and friction, has excellent rainwater clean ability

4、Adopt SMD single color or 3in1 light source, make the light result much beautiful.

5、Powerful DMX512 interface adopts high reliable bus connect, all has the function of automatic addressing

一、LED点光源系列具有时尚简约的外形 ，加大的散热结构设计，充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命。

二、采用双重防水结构，简易的安装方式，满足多种场合的户外工程应用。

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用光扩散PC或高强度钢化玻璃，抗冲击耐磨擦，具有优良的雨水清洁能力。

四、采用SMD 单色或3合1 LED光源；光更柔和、色彩绚丽。

五、功能强大的DMX512接口采用高可靠总线式连接，均带有DMX 在线自动寻址功能。

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3110A-3

CREE

3pcs  

3.5W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3110B-3

CREE 

3pcs  

6W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

RGB/Single

>120°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

串联数量/ In series(max) 16/140(pcs) 26/250(pcs)

Outling Light Series
SL3362

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3362B-144

OSRAM

144pcs  

10W

DC24V 

/

CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL3362A-120

OSRAM

120pcs    

14W

DC24V 

/

2700K/3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K  

CC

30000H

IP67

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

>120°

SL3362A-120 SL3362B-144 

405  SHYLON  SHYLON  406



SL3106

Outline Light Series

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3106-9

EPISTAR

9pcs  

2W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

>120°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3106C-1

CREE 

1pc  

3W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

>120°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3210

Outline light series

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3210B-4

CREE 

4pcs  

8W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL3210R-12

CREE  

12pcs  

14W

DC24V 

/

RGB 

DMX512 

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL3210B-2

CREE 

2pcs  

4W

DC24V/AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃~50℃

10%~90%

2°20°30°60°

407 SHYLON  SHYLON  408



SL3240

Outline light series

8(pcs)串联数量/ In series(max)

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3240C-16

LUMILEDS/晶元 

16pcs

36W

DC24V

/

RGBW

2x180°

DMX512

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8(pcs)

SL3240C-16

LUMILEDS/晶元 

16pcs

36W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

2x180°

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

技术参数  Specification

409  SHYLON  SHYLON  410

SL3210 30°SL3210 4x2°

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,38.8°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,17.4°

°(50%):28.1

0
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22

33

44

55

0

30

60

90
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150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,180.0°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,180.4

°(50%):180.2

0

70

140

210

280

350

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角



SL3220

Outline Light Series

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3220C-1

CREE XP-G2

1pcs  

3W

AC100-240V/DC24V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3220A-3

CREE 

3pcs / 12pcs  

3W

AC100-240V/DC12V

50/60Hz

RGBW/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

2°X 180°

411 SHYLON  SHYLON  412

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL3230C-8

CREE

8pcs  

20W

DC24V

/

RGBW/Single

8x180°

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL3230

Outline light series

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 126. 1°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 8. 0°

平均光束角( 50%): 67. 1度

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

SL3230 8X120°

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 



SL5109

Underwater Light Series

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL5109B-9

CREE

9pcs

16W

DC12V/DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL5109A-9

CREE

9pcs

10W

DC12V/DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°

串联数量/ In series(max) 4/9(pcs) 7/14(pcs)

413 SHYLON  SHYLON  414

串联数量/ In series(max) 6/12(pcs) 10/20(pcs)

技术参数  Specification

SL5106

Underwater Light Series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL5106B-6

CREE

6pcs

12W

DC12V/DC24V 

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL5106A-6

CREE

6pcs

7W

DC12V/DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

SL5106 20° SL5106 30°

0

30
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90
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150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,20.6°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,20.4°

(50%):20.5%

0

1200
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0
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150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60
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光强: cd
V 0. 0°平面, 37. 9°

光强: cd

H 0. 0°平面, 37. 8°

平均光束角( 50%): 37. 9度

0

300

600

900

1200

1500

光强光强

平均光束角



串联数量/ In series(max)

Underwater Light Series
SL5119

技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL5119A-9

CREE 

9pcs

10W

DC12V /DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL5119B-9

CREE  

9pcs

16W

DC12V /DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°

4/9(pcs) 7/14(pcs) 串联数量/ In series(max)

技术参数  Specification

SL5116

Underwater Light Series

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

SL5116A-6

CREE 

6pcs

7W

DC12V /DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL5116B-6

CREE  

6pcs

12W

DC12V /DC24V

/

RGB/Single

DMX512/CC

50000H

IP68

- 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°30°45°

6/22(pcs) 10/20(pcs)

415  SHYLON  SHYLON  416

SL3351-48 12W 4000K 15X40D SL3353-48 12W 4000K 120D

平均光束角 平均光束角

配光曲线 (半角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 
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417 SHYLON  SHYLON  418



6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20° 15° 24° 36° 60°

SL6165E-8

Up and down

CREE 

4pcsx2

30Wx2/20Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6165-C60

Up and down

CREE COB

1pcsx2

60W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

 Light direction

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向

SL6165 SL6132

Wall light series

SL6132-C40

Up and Down

CREE COB 

1pcsx2

20Wx2/10Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20° 15° 24° 36° 60°

SL6166E-4

Down

CREE 

4pcs

30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6166-C30

Down

CREE COB

1pcs

50W/30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

 Light direction

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向

SL6133-C20

Down

CREE COB 

1pcs

20W/10W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6166 SL6133

Wall Light Series

SL6165 SL6132 SL6166 SL6133

419  SHYLON  SHYLON  420



SL6167 SL6135

Wall light series

6° 12° 20° 30°45° 60° 10x70° 5x20° 15° 24° 36° 60°

SL6167E-4

Down

CREE 

4pcs

30W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6167-C30 SL6135-C20

Down Down

CREE COB CREE COB

1pcs1pcs

50W/30W 20W/10W

AC100-240V AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

50/60Hz

Single

CC/DALI/0-10V

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

 Light direction

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向

SL6155 SL6122

Wall light series

A型
B型

A型 B型

SL6167 SL6135

421  SHYLON  SHYLON  422



SL6155 8° SL6155 12.5°

技术参数  Specification

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

8°12.5°  20°  30°  45°

SL6155B-18

Up and down

CREE 

9pcsx2

18Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6155A-18

Up and down

CREE

9pcsx2

10.5Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/Product Code

 Light direction

LED品牌 LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角
0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,7.6°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,7.2°

(50%):7.4%

0

7000

14000

21000

28000

35000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,12.0°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,12.0°

(50%):12.0

0

4000

8000

12000

16000

20000

产品型号Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量LED Quantity

额定功率Rated Power

输入电压Input Voltage

频率Frequency Range

颜色Color

发光角度Beam 

控制方式Control Mode

使用寿命Life

防护等级Protection Grade

环境温度Ambient Temperature

环境湿度Ambient Humidity

发光方向

Angle

 Light direction

SL6122C-6

Up and down

CREE

3pcsx2

8Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6122A-6

CREE 

3pcsx2

4Wx2

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Up and down

8°12.5°  20°  30°  45°

423 SHYLON  SHYLON  424

SL6155 20°

SL6155 45°

SL6155 10x60° SL6155 15x30°

SL6155 60°

SL6155 30°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,21.3°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,21.0°

(50%):21.1%

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,40.4°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,40.1°

(50%):40.2

0

600

1200

1800

2400

3000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,55.0°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,55.1°

(50%):55.0

0

400

800

1200

1600

2000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,80.4

°:cd

H 0.0°] p ,79.7

°

(50%):80.0

0

200

400

600

800

1000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,46.2°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,8.0°

(50%):27.1%

0

900

1800

2700

3600

4500

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,29.2

°:cd

H 0.0°] p ,14.5

°

(50%):21.9

0

1500

3000

4500

6000

7500

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角



SL6156 15° SL6156 20°

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

光强: cd
V 0. 0° 平面, 8. 7°

光强: cd

H 0. 0° 平面, 8. 3°

平均光束角

光强光强

平均光束角( 50%): 8. 5度

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°] p ,19.5°

:cd

H 0.0°] p ,19.4°

(50%):19.4%

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

技术参数  Specification

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向 Light direction

SL6156B-9

CREE

9pcs

16W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

SL6156A-9

CREE 

9pcs

11W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

SL6156-C20

CREE COB

1pc

26W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

15°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

 8°12.5°20°  30°  45°

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向 Light direction

SL6123C-3

CREE

3pcs

8W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

SL6123A-3

CREE

3pcs

3.5W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

SL6123-C10

CREE COB

1pc

10W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

15°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

8°12.5°20°  30°  45°

425 SHYLON  SHYLON  426

SL6156 SL6123

Wall Light Series



SL6157 SL6125

Wall light series 技术参数  Specification

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向 Light direction

SL6157B-9

Down

CREE  

9pcs

16W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6157A-9

CREE 

9pcs

11W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

Down

SL6157-C20

Down

CREE COB

1pc

26W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

15°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8° 12.5°20°  30°  45°

产品型号/Product Code

LED品牌LED Brand

LED数量 LED Quantity

额定功率 Rated Power

输入电压 Input Voltage

频率 Frequency Range

颜色 Color

发光角度 Beam Angle

控制方式 Control Mode

使用寿命 Life

防护等级 Protection Grade

环境温度 Ambient Temperature

环境湿度 Ambient Humidity

发光方向 Light direction

SL6125C-3

Down

CREE 

3pcs

8W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6125A-3

Down

CREE  

3pcs

3.5W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL6125-C10

Down

CREE COB

1pc

10W

AC100-240V

50/60Hz

Single

15°

CC

50000H

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

8°12.5°20°  30°  45°

427  SHYLON  SHYLON  428



产品简介 Product Introduction
一、独创的流体雕塑式灯体结构,卡扣式开启, 内置快速插拔连接器,开盖后自动断电,安装维护方便安全。

二、灯体采用高强度压铸铝材料，表面氟碳喷涂处理；灯罩采用透光率94%的高性能钢化玻璃。

三、采用美国CREE大功率LED光源,高光通量输出,光色一致性优良; 具有多种透镜角度可选，合理控制光的分布，保证理想的路面亮

       度及均匀度。

四、输入电压100-305V AC，驱动电源效率高达93%, 防雷击6KV; 内置主动式功率因数效正，功率因数大于0.95; 电源内建PWM恒流技术，效

       率高，热量低，恒流精度高。

五、可加装防雷保护模块, 防浪涌电流高达20KA。

1、The luminaire is shaped as original fluid sculpture ,designed to lift up by snapping, and in-built quick plug connector. The luminaire enables 

      to switch off automatically after removing the lid, which keeps the installation and maintenance secure and convenient.

2、The housing is high strength die-casting aluminum, the appearance with fluorine carbon spraying; diffuser is high-performance tempered 

      glass       which owns 94% light transmittance.

3、Adopt American CREE original LED light source, high flus output, excellent consistency of light color; provide types of optional beam angle, 

      control the light distribution rationally, ensure street surface with ideal brightness and uniformity. 

4、The diver in- built which owns power efficiency as high as 93% is with the input voltage 100-305V AC and 6KV lightning stroke resistance, 

      in-built active power factor with correction surpasses 0.95; Construct PWM constant current technology internal with the performance of high 

      efficiency, low heat and superior precision of constant current.

5、Support the installation of lightning protection module which can prevent the luminaire from attack of surge as high as 20KA.

技术参数 Specification
产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/ Power Factor

防浪涌电压/ Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL7500-M235

LUMILEDS

80pcs

235W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                                   3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

                              120x50°150x65° 150x60° 140x30°148°

                        CC / PLC / Zigbee / Light-operated control

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-M200

LUMILEDS

64pcs

205W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-M180

LUMILEDS

64pcs

180W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-M150

LUMILEDS

48pcs

155W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-C215

CREE

80pcs

215W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/Power Factor

防浪涌电压/Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL7500-C150

CREE 

80pcs

150W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-M235HE

LUMILEDS

117Pcs

235W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

          3000K4000K/5000K/6000K

                   150x60°  90°

CC / PLC/ zigbee / Light-operated control 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-M200HE

LUMILEDS

96Pcs

200W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500-C180

CREE 

80pcs

180W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                     3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

                120x50° 150x65° 150x60° 140x30° 148°

          CC / PLC / Zigbee / Light-operated control

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7500

Road Light Series
φ
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429  SHYLON  SHYLON  430



SL7501

Road Light Series
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TYPE1 TYPE2 TYPE3 TYPE4 TYPE5

431  SHYLON  SHYLON  432



技术参数 Specification

TYPE1 TYPE2 TYPE3 TYPE4 TYPE5

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/ Power Factor

防浪涌电压/ Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL7501-M155

LUMILEDS

48pcs

155W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                                   3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

                              120X50° 150X65° 150X60° 140X30° 148°

                        CC / PLC / Zigbee / Light-operated control

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-M125

LUMILEDS

48pcs

125W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-M105

LUMILEDS

32pcs

105W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-M80

LUMILEDS

32pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/ Power Factor

防浪涌电压/ Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

SL7501-C135

CREE 

48pcs

135W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                   

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-C110

CREE 

48pcs

110W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                                          3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

120x50°150x65°150x60° 140x30°  148°

CC / PLC / Zigbee / Light-operated control 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-C80

CREE 

36pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-M150HE

LUMILEDS

72Pcs

155W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

               150x60° 90°

CC / PLC/ Zigbee / Light-operated control 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

SL7501-M125HE

LUMILEDS

70Pcs

125W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

 

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

-25℃~50℃

10%~90%

1

2

3

可
选

配
件

Opt
ion

al 
Acc

es
so

rie
s

3. Zigebee
无线控制模块

Zigebee Wireless
Control Module

2. PLC 单灯控制器
PLC Controller

1.防雷器
SPD

SL7500/SL7501/SL7502/SL7503

003  SHYLON  433  SHYLON  SHYLON  434



AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE            DEG

技术参数 Specification

TYPE1 TYPE2 TYPE3 TYPE4 TYPE5

SL7502

Road Light Series

SL7502-M110

LUMILEDS

36pcs

105W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                             3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

            120x50°150x65°  150x60°  140x30°148°

             CC / PLC/ zigbee / Light-operated control

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7502-M80

LUMILEDS

24pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7502-C80

CREE

36pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7502-M110HE

LUMILEDS

54pcs

110W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                   150x60° 90°

CC / PLC/ zigbee / Light-operated control 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7502-M80HE

LUMILEDS

42pcs

80W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/ Power Factor

防浪涌电压/ Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

Height DiameterAngle:73.72deg

Flux out

435  SHYLON  SHYLON  436

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

:cd
V 0.0°b ~ ,158.2°

:cd

H 0.0°b ~ ,73.7°

(50%):116.0

0

3000

6000

9000

12000

15000

1m 149.94cm5300,8048lx

2m 299.89cm1325,2012lx

3m 449.83cm588.9,894.2lx

4m 599.77cm331.2,503.0lx

5m 749.71cm212.0,321.9lx

6m 899.66cm147.2,223.6lx

7m 1049.60cm108.2,164.2lx

8m 1199.54cm82.81,125.8lx

9m 1349.48cm65.43,99.36lx

10m 1499.43cm53.00,80.48lx

Eavg,Emax

:9455 lm

UNIT

150X65°



SL7503

Road Light Series 技术参数 Specification

SL7503-M60

LUMILEDS

24pcs

60W/40W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

                                         3000K / 4000K / 5000K / 6000K

            120x50°150x65°  150x60°  140x30°148°

                               CC / PLC/ zigbee / Light-operated control

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7503-C60

CREE

24pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL7503-M60HE

LUMILEDS

42pcs

60W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

 150x60°90°

80000H

>0.95

>6KV

IP66

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品型号/ Product Code

Led品牌/ Led Brand

Led数量/ Led Quantity

额定功率/ Rated Power

输入电压/ Input Voltage

频率/ Frequency Range

颜色 / Color

发光角度/ Beam Angle

控制方式/ Control Mode

使用寿命/ Life

功率因数/ Power Factor

防浪涌电压/ Surge Voltage

防护等级/ Protection Grade

环境温度/ Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/ Ambient Humidity

TYPE1 TYPE2 TYPE3 TYPE4 TYPE5

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

1m 176.50cm2030,3862lx

2m 353.01cm507.4,965.4lx

3m 529.51cm225.5,429.1lx

4m 706.01cm126.8,241.3lx

5m 882.52cm81.18,154.5lx

6m 1059.02cm56.38,107.3lx

7m 1235.52cm41.42,78.81lx

8m 1412.03cm31.71,60.34lx

9m 1588.53cm25.06,47.67lx

10m 1765.03cm20.30,38.62lx

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:82.86deg

Flux out:5169 lm

0

30

60

90

120

150

-/+180

-150

-120

-90

-60

-30

UNIT:cd
V 0.0DEG PLAN,147.9

UNIT:cd

H 0.0DEG PLAN,56.2

AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):102.0 DEG

0

1100

2200

3300

4400

5500

SHYLON  438437  SHYLON  

150X65°



439 SHYLON  SHYLON  440



SHYLON  442441  SHYLON  



SHYLON  444443  SHYLON  



SHYLON  446445  SHYLON  



447  SHYLON  SHYLON  448



449  SHYLON  SHYLON  450



451  SHYLON  SHYLON  452



453  SHYLON  SHYLON  454



455  SHYLON  SHYLON  456

 



457  SHYLON  SHYLON  458



459  SHYLON  SHYLON  460



461  SHYLON  SHYLON  462



SHYLON  464463  SHYLON  



465  SHYLON  SHYLON  466



467  SHYLON  SHYLON  468



469  SHYLON  SHYLON  470



471  SHYLON  SHYLON  472



473  SHYLON  SHYLON  474



475  SHYLON  SHYLON  476



477  SHYLON  SHYLON  478



SL0180U

技术参数 Specification

产品简介 Product Introduction

产品型号 Product Code  /  

/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED品牌

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.

LED Highbay Light Series
SL0180U-150

CREE / LUMILEDS

48Pcs

155W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

SL0180U-200

CREE / LUMILEDS

64Pcs

208W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

悬挂环/ Circular ring mounting

电源腔体/ Driver space

散热体/ Heat sink

电源/ Driver

防眩光透镜/ Anti-glare lens

通常仰角30度内的视线,不会直视到LED光源。
Generally, LED source won't be looked
directly within the sight of 30degree
angle of elevation.

479 SHYLON  SHYLON  480



SL0180C

技术参数 Specification

产品型号 Product Code  /  

/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED品牌

SL0180C-150

CREE / LUMILEDS

48Pcs

155W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

LED Highbay Light Series
SL0180C-200

CREE / LUMILEDS

64Pcs

208W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.

SL0180 60°
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Eavg,Emax :58.54

:9572 lm

高度 光束角 直径

光通输出

平均光束角

光强光强
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SL0181U

技术参数 Specification

产品型号 Product Code  /  

/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED品牌

LED Highbay Light Series
SL0181U-110

CREE / LUMILEDS

33Pcs

110W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.
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SL0181 60°

SL0181C

技术参数 Specification

产品型号 Product Code  /  

/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED品牌

LED Highbay Light Series
SL0181C-110

CREE / LUMILEDS

33pcs

110W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

配光曲线 (全角)  Distribution Curve Flux (SBC Case) 

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.
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5m 560.45cm365.6,630.8lx

6m 672.54cm253.9,438.0lx

7m 784.63cm186.5,321.8lx

8m 896.72cm142.8,246.4lx

9m 1008.81cm112.8,194.7lx

10m 1120.91cm91.41,157.7lx

Eavg,Emax :58.54

:9572 lm

高度 光束角 直径

光通输出

平均光束角

光强光强
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SL0182U

技术参数 Specification

产品型号 Product Code  /  

/LED Brand

LED数量/LED Quantity

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

LED品牌

LED Highbay Light Series

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.

SL0182U-55

CREE / LUMILEDS

20Pcs

55W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%
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SL0182C

技术参数 Specification

产品型号 Product Code   /

LED品牌

LED数量/

额定功率/Rated Power

输入电压/Input Voltage

频率/Frequency Range

颜色/Color

发光角度/Beam Angle

控制方式/Control Mode

使用寿命/Life

防护等级/Protection Grade

环境温度/Ambient Temperature

环境湿度/Ambient Humidity

/LED Brand

LED Quantity

LED Highbay Light Series
SL0182C-55

CREE / LUMILEDS

20Pcs

55W

AC100-305V

50/60Hz

3000K/4000K/5000K/6000K

60°120°

CC/0-10V Dimming/DALI

50000H

IP65

 - 25℃～50℃

10%～90%

产品简介 Product Introduction

一、拥有自主知识产权的原创设计,外型时尚美观; 采用隔离双腔体结构，独立通风散热，,充分保证LED的稳定性和长寿命.

二、采用美国CREE芯片，低光衰，长寿命. 整灯光效高达130lm/W

三、灯体采用高强度压铸铝成型，表面静电喷塑处理；灯罩采用高透光率聚碳酸酯. 抗冲击耐磨擦.IP65/IK10防护等级,可有效防止灰尘和水分侵入.

四、可完美兼容0-10V或可控硅调光模式,使群组灯具实现智能调光

五、创造性的采用60°配光反射器,旋转对称, 适合中高天棚及公共区域的通用照明, 同时在不加灯罩的情况下具有防眩光功能.

1、Patent owned design, fashion and beautiful profile, adopting isolated double cavity design could have the separate heat dissipation fully 

      ensure the stability and long lifespan of LED light.

2、Adopt American CREE LED light source, low light decay, long life-span, the light effect for complete luminarie is as high as 130 lm/W

3、Light body adopts high pressure die-casting aluminum, surface with electrostatic plastic coating. Lampshade adopts high transmittance 

      Poly carbonate , resist the impact and friction. IP65/IK10 protection grade prevents luminaries from dust penetration and jet-proof.

4、Perfectly compatible with 0-10V or silicon controlled dimmer mode, to realize intelligent dimmer group of lamps and lanterns. 

5、Creatively adopt 60°light distribution reflector with rotational symmetry. Suitable for the lighting application in middle and high 

      ceiling areas, public areas. Meanwhile own the anti-glare function under the condition of without shade.
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Product Introduction

主要性能特点 Main performance

SL-E2120K Master Controller

        SL-E2120K是一台大型联机主控制器，配合SL-E3200分控器使用；可带载15W个像素点，SD卡存储，外配遥控器，可实现节目片段选择、整体亮度

调整、白平衡调整、播放速度调整、内置动画测试程序、RGBW四色灯具控制等功能；即可以控制DMX512通讯的灯具又可以控制SPI、单线、双线灯具（

不可同时控制）极大满足了客户再应用及调试中的多种需求。

        SL - E2120K is a large-scale online master controller, cooperates with slave 

controller- SL - E3200 in application. SL-D2120K is access to load 0.15 million 

pixels with SD card storage and remote controller, which can implement function, 

such as the play fragment selection, overall brightness adjustment, the white balance 

adjustment, play speed adjustment, built-in animation test program, RGBW 

four-color fixture lighting control and etc. SL - E2120K is the combination of 

DMX512 and SPI ,single wire, dual wire lamps serial control(can not be selected 

simultaneously) ,which immensely meets the various demand from customers during 

the application and debugging.

Control System

1、采用16GB的大容量U盘存储数据，花样更丰富多彩；

2、具有LCD中文或者英文显示界面，操作直观方便。

3、具有节目选择、速度调节及亮度设置等功能满足不同场所的需要

4、控制器及灯具排列方式任意，灵活性超强

5、具备同步控制（联机）和异步控制（脱机）双功能；既可以同步直播电脑的视频，也可以播放U盘里的视频；当 

      同时连接电脑和插入U盘时，优先播放电脑的视频。

6、多种控制方式，具DMX512、SPI、单线、双线控制于一身；配合分控可带载15万像素点，适用于大型项目。

7、支持H264(MPEG-4)格式视频实时播放

(1) Adopt the large volume of 16GB SD card to store data with various programs.

(2) Own LCD Chinese and English display interface with features of easy operation intuitive.

(3) Equip with function of program selection, speed adjustment and brightness set-up and etc. to satisfy demands on various occasions.

(4) Allow the arbitrary layout with controllers and luminaires, achieving high flexibility.

(5) Support working on-line, and cooperate with slave controller off-line; when on line, it achieves�real-time synchronization work, the   

     working performance of LED luminaire is matched with the display on a computer screen. 

(6) Offer various controller methods, such as DMX512 and SPI; SL-D8000 is access to load 0.12 million pixels when cooperated with slave  

     controller, it is especially applied to large-scale projects.

参数/Parameter

 

LED智能主 控制器/ LED intelligent master controller

SL-E2120K

288(L)x158（W）x45（H）mm

AC100~220V 60/50Hz

15W

15万像素点/0.15million pixels

任意花样的文字动画 图案 视频影像/Present various words, animation, images, video

16GB

RJ45、 HDMI

≤99个 / ≤99 units

100级 / 100 Grade

100级 / 100 Grade

IP20

-40℃ ~ 50℃

268mm 

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project  

序号/NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

规格参数表 Specification

7

15

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

尺寸 / Dimension 

电  源 / Driver 

额定功率 / Rated power

控制点数 / Control pixel

控制效果 / Control effect

SD卡容量/SD card volume

通讯接口 / Communication interface

节目数量/Program quantity

速度等级 / Speed grade

可调亮度等级 / Brightness adjustment grade

防护等级 / Protection grade 

工作温度 / Work temperature

固定孔间距 / Fixed hole interval

适用场所 /  Application

SL-E2120K 联机主控器

产品简介
Product Introduction

主要性能特点 Main performance

SL-E3200 Slave Controller

      SL-E3200是一套配合SL-E2120K使用的分控器，控制系统实现R G B各256级灰度，共可表现1677万种颜色，真正实现全彩色。8端口输出，每端口可

带载170个全彩点并支持扩展。独有的在线自动寻址技术，以最方便简洁的线路排布实现复杂的控制功能，极大地提高了产品的可靠性和稳定性。既可以连

接电脑同步工作，又可以连接脱机播放器同步工作。在多机联合同步控制时，可轻松将文字、动画、图像、视频等媒体信息完整再现于您的LED工程项目

中。 配套主控为SL-E2120K。

        SL - E3200  is a slave controller which cooperates with master controller -SL -M2120K in 

application. SL-E3200 enables it achieving the R G B each 256 gray level, totally presenting 

16.77 million kinds of color, authentically realizing full color. There are 8 ports output with load of 

170 pixels per port which supports extension. SL-E3200 is equipped with online automatic 

addressing technology, the complex control function is accomplished by this most concise and 

convenient approach, which tremendously improves reliability and stability of the products. 

SL-E3200 supports working on-line or connecting the off-line player to achieve synchronization 

work; In the system of connection with many controllers, it is simple to make words, animation, 

images, video and etc media information completely be represented in your LED project.

Control System

1. 每台可控制1360个全彩点并支持扩展，可无限级联；需配套主控或脱机播放器共同使用。

2. 控制器间通讯采用以太网接口和UDP网络协议，传输距离最大为100米。

3．512级三基色独立亮度控制，使精确调整白平衡更加简单有效； 

4. 控制器显示模块及时显示控制器参数、状态。 

5．双网络接口，可以实现控制器间级联；控制器自动检测，软件直观显示连接状态。 

6．支持多种播放模式：手动、节假日、每日、时段及自定义等。可以轻松实现任意日期、时间自动定时播放，周一至周日播放不同的节目。 

7．播放速度可调范围是1—100帧每秒，亮度可调范围是1—100。 

8. 支持红，绿，蓝，白四色灯具控制；支持音乐频谱显示，外部视频调用；支持不中断显示画面播放即时消息；布线支持导入CAD，导入参考图片等特殊功 

    能，满足客户多样化需求。

1. Support 1360 full color pixels, extension on each port, infinite cascade connection when cooperated with master controller or off-line player.

2. Adopt Ethernet interface and UDP internet protocol between controllers, the maximum transmission distance is 100 meters.

3. 512 Grade three primary colors control brightness independently, which makes the white balance adjustment more simple and effective.

4. The controller displays module presents its parameter and status timely.

5. Double internet interface can realize the cascade connection between controllers; the controller makes self-detected automatically, then the software      

    indicates the connection status intuitively.

6. Support multiple display modes: manual, holidays, day, fragment, self-define and so on. It can easily realize arbitrary date, automatic timing play and      

    different programs play within 7 days(one week), also can operate it manually.

7. The adjustable range for play speed is 1-100 frames per second, 1-100 grade for brightness.

8. Allow the control of luminaire with red, green, blue, white four colors; support music spectrum presentation, external video usage, play instant message  

    without interrupting the display screen, wiring layout lead CAD, reference pictures and other special functions, immensely meet the diversified demands  

    from customers.

参数/Parameter

 

LED智能分控制器/ LED intelligent slave controller 

SL-E3200K

288(L)x158（W）x45（H）mm

AC100~220V 60/50Hz

15W

15万像素点/0.15million pixels

任意花样的文字动画 图案 视频影像/Present various words, animation, images, video

16GB

RJ45

≤99个 / ≤99 units

100级 / 100 Grade

100级 / 100 Grade

IP20

-40℃ ~ 50℃

268mm 

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project  

序号/NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

16

规格参数表 Specification

7

15

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

尺寸 / Dimension 

电  源 / Driver 

额定功率 / Rated power

控制点数 / Control pixel

控制效果 / Control effect

SD卡容量/SD card volume

通讯接口 / Communication interface

节目数量/Program quantity

速度等级 / Speed grade

可调亮度等级 / Brightness adjustment grade

防护等级 / Protection grade 

工作温度 / Work temperature

固定孔间距 / Fixed hole interval

适用场所 /  Application

SL-E3200K 分控器

产品简介
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Control System
SL-M2220K 联机主控器
SL-M2220K On-line Master Controller

SL-M2220K是一台大型联机主控制器，配合SL-M3301

分控器使用；可带载15万个像素点，SD卡存储，外配遥控器

，可实现节目片段选择、整体亮度调整、白平衡调整、播放

速度调整、内置动画测试程序、RGBW四色灯具控制等功能

；即可以控制DMX512通讯的灯具又可以控制SPI、单线、双

线灯具（不可同时控制）极大满足了客户再应用及调试中的

多种需求。 

SL-M2220K is a large-scale online master controller, cooperates with slave controller SL - M3301 in application. SL-M2220K is access to 

load 0.15 million pixels with SD card storage and the remote control, which can implement function, such as the off-line timing play, play 

fragment selection, overall brightness adjustment, the white balance adjustment, play speed adjustment, built-in animation test program, RGBW 

four-color fixture lighting control and etc. SL - M2220K is the combination of DMX512 and SPI serial control(can not be selected simultaneous-

ly) ,which immensely meets the various demand from customers during the application and debugging.

1、采用8GB的大容量SD存储卡存储数据，花样更丰富多彩。

2、具有LCD中文或者英文显示界面，操作直观方便。

3、具有节目选择、速度调节及亮度设置等功能满足不同场所的需要。

4、控制器及灯具排列方式任意，灵活性超强。

5、既可以与电脑联机同步工作，又可以配合分控脱机工作。与电脑联机实时同步工作，LED灯具显示效果与电脑屏幕一致。

6、多种控制方式，具DMX512、SPI、单线、双线控制于一身；配合分控可带载15万个像素点，适用于大型项目。

1、Adopt the large volume of 8GB SD card to store data with various programs.

2、Own LCD English display interface with features of easy operation intuitive.

3、Equip with function of program selection, speed adjustment set-up and etc. to satisfy demand on various occasion.

4、Allow the arbitrary layout with controllers and luminaires, achieve high flexibility.

5、Support working on-line, and cooperate with slave controller off-line; when on line, it achieves�real-time synchronization               

      work, the working performance of LED luminaire is matched with the display on a computer screen. 

6、Offer various controller methods, such as DMX512 and SPI; SL-M2102K is access to load 0.15 million pixels when          

      cooperated with slave controller, it is especially applied to large-scale projects.

参数/Parameter

LED智能主控制器/ LED intelligent master controller

SL-M2220K

283（L）×134（W）×45（H）mm

AC 100~240V  60/50Hz

15W

15万像素点/0.15million pixels

文字 动画 图案 视频 / words,animation,images,video

8GB

RJ-45

≤99个/≤99units

100级 / 100 Grade

100级 / 100 Grade

IP20

-40℃～50℃ 

68mm;268mm

户外、室内LED亮化工程/Outdoor and indoor led lighting project

Control System
SL-M3301 分控器
SL-M3301 Slave Controller

SL-M3301是一套配合SL-M2220K使用的分控器，控

制系统实现R G B各256级灰度，共可表现1677万种颜色，

真正实现全彩色。8端口输出，每端口可带载170个全彩点并

支持扩展。独有的在线自动寻址技术，以最方便简洁的线路

排布实现复杂的控制功能，极大地提高了产品的可靠性和稳

定性。既可以连接电脑同步工作，又可以连接脱机播放器同

步工作。在多机联合同步控制时，可轻松将文字、动画、图

像、视频等媒体信息完整再现于您的LED工程项目中。

SL - M3301 is a slave controller which cooperates with master controller SL -M2220K in application. SL-M3301R enables it achieving the 

R G B each 256 gray level, totally presenting 16.77 million kinds of color, authentically realizing full color. There are 8 ports output with load of 

170 pixels per port which supports extension. SL-M3301R is equipped with online automatic addressing technology, the complex control 

function is accomplished by this most concise and convenient approach, which tremendously improves reliability and stability of the products. 

SL-M3301R supports working on-line or connecting the off-line player to achieve synchronization work; In the system of connection with many 

controllers, it is simple to make words, animation, images, video and etc media information completely be represented in your LED project.

1、每台可控制1360个全彩点并支持扩展，可无限级联；需配套主控或脱机播放器共同使用。

2、控制器间通讯采用以太网接口和UDP网络协议，传输距离最大为100米。

3、512级三基色独立亮度控制，使精确调整白平衡更加简单有效。 

4、控制器显示模块及时显示控制器参数、状态。 

5、双网络接口，可以实现控制器间级联；控制器自动检测，软件直观显示连接状态。 

6、支持多种播放模式：手动、节假日、每日、时段及自定义等。可以轻松实现任意日期、时间自动定时播放，周一至周日播放不                    

      同的节目。 

7、播放速度可调范围是1—100帧每秒，亮度可调范围是1—100。 

8、支持红，绿，蓝，白四色灯具控制；支持音乐频谱显示，外部视频调用；支持不中断显示画面播放即时消息；布线支持导入               

      CAD，导入参考图片等特殊功能，满足客户多样化需求。

1、Support 1360 full color pixels, extension on each port, infinite cascade connection when cooperated with master controller or off-line player.

2、Adopt Ethernet interface and UDP internet protocol between controllers, the maximum transmission distance is 100 meters.

3、512 Grade three primary colors control brightness independently, which makes the white balance adjustment more simple and effective.

4、The controller display module presents its parameter and status timely.

5、Double internet interface can realize the cascade connection between controllers; the controller makes self-detected automatically, then the  

     software indicates the connection status intuitively.

6、Support multiple display modes: holidays, day, fragment, self-define and so on. It easily realize arbitrary date, automatic timing play and    

     different programs play within 7 days(one week), also can operate it manually.

7、The adjustable range for play speed is 1-100 frames per second, 1-100 grade for brightness.

8、Allow the control of luminaire with red, green, blue, white four color; support music spectrum presentation, external video usage, play instant  

     message without interrupting the display screen, wiring layout lead CAD, reference pictures and other special function, immensely meet the       

    diversified demand from customers.
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参数/Parameter

LED智能分控制器 / LED intelligent slave controller 

SL-M3301

283 （L）x134（W）x45（H）mm

AC220V 50Hz

15W

8路（DMX512）/ 8 ports for DMX512

1360像素可支持扩展 / 1360 pixels for DMX, support extension

文字 动画 图案 视频 / words,animation,images,video

RJ45

年、月、日、时、分、秒、星期 / Year, month,day,hour,minute,second,week

手动、节假日、每日、时段、自定义 / Manual, holiday,day,fragment,self-definite

100级 / 100 grade.

100级 / 100 grade.

IP20

自动寻址，所有灯具地址可以任意编辑

Automatic addressing ( each luminaire can be addressed and located in sequence )

-40℃～50℃ 

68mm ; 268mm

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project 

SL-M3200R控制器支持标准RDM技术标准协议，基于

DMX512-A标准协议，组建LED控制应用的RDM系统，其控制系统具

备与标准DMX512相关控制应用的全部功能，并集成RDM控制命令的

发送、RDM反馈信息的接收、及RDM信息的显示等功能，能够通过控

制系统实时检测LED灯具的工作状态，如灯具的电流、电压、温度、

运行时间等信息，是一套配合SL-M2120K、SL-B2120K使用的RDM

分控器。 

SL-M3200R Controller supports standard RDM Technical Standard Protocol, based on DMX512-A Standard Protocol, builds RDM system 

for LED control application,  SL-M3200R control system has all the functions related to the standard DMX512 control application,and also 

integrates the functions of sending and receiving feedback information of RDM control command and displaying RDM information, etc. 

SL-M3200R can real-time detect the working state of LED lamps by control system, such as current, voltage, temperature, operating time and 

so on, it is a set of RDM slave controller used with SL-M2120K, SL-B2120K.

Control System
SL-M3200R 分控器
SL-M3200R Slave Controller

1、控制器输出基于标准DMX512-A协议，全面支持标准RDM技术标准协议。

2、配合标准RDM协议的LED灯具，支持灯具工作状态的检测，如灯具的电流、电压、功率、温度、运行时间等灯具工作状态参数。

3、每台可控制1360个全彩点并支持扩展，可无限级联；需配套主控或脱机播放器共同使用。

4、控制器间通讯采用以太网接口和UDP网络协议，传输距离最大为100米。

5、512级三基色独立亮度控制，使精确调整白平衡更加简单有效。 

6、控制器显示模块及时显示控制器参数、状态。 

7、双网络接口，可以实现控制器间级联；控制器自动检测，软件直观显示连接状态。 

8、支持多种播放模式：手动、节假日、每日、时段及自定义等；可以轻松实现任意日期、时间自动定时播放，周一至周日播放不同的    

     节目。 

9、播放速度可调范围是1—100帧每秒，亮度可调范围是1—100。 

10、支持红，绿，蓝，白四色灯具控制；支持音乐频谱显示，外部视频调用；支持不中断显示画面播放即时消息；布线支持导入CAD，导入参考 

       图片等特殊功能，满足客户多样化需求。

1、Controller output based on DMX512-A Standard Protocol, overall support RDM Technical Standard Protocol.

2、LED lamps in accordance with RDM Standard Protocol to support the detection of the working state of lamps, such ascurrent, voltage,    

     power, temperature, operating time and other working state parameters

3、Support 1360 full color pixels, extension on each port, infinite cascade connection when cooperated with master controller or off-line player.

4、Adopt Ethernet interface and UDP internet protocol between controllers, the maximum transmission distance is 100meters. 

5、512 Grade three primary colors control brightness independently, which makes the white balance adjustment more simple and effective.

6、The controller display module presents its parameter and status timely.

7、Double internet interface can realize the cascade connection between controllers; the controller makes self-detected               

      automatically, then the software indicates the connection status intuitively.     

8、Support multiple display modes: holidays, day, fragment, self-define and so on. It easily realize arbitrary date, automatic              

      timing play and different programs play within 7 days(one week), also can operate it manually.       

9、The adjustable range for play speed is 1-100 frames per second, 1-100 grade for brightness.

10、Allow the control of luminaire with red, green, blue, white four color; support music spectrum presentation, external video usage, play instant  

       message without interrupting the display screen, wiring layout lead CAD, reference pictures and other special function, immensely meet the  

       diversified demand from customers.

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

尺寸 / Dimension 

电  源 / Driver 

额定功率 / Rated power

输出路数 / Output port

控制点数 / Control pixel

控制效果 / Control effect

通讯接口 / Communication interface

时钟类型 / Communication interface

播放模式 / Clock type 

速度等级 / Speed grade

可调亮度等级 / Brightness adjustment grade

防护等级 / Protection grade 

工作温度 / Work temperature

固定孔间距 / Fixed hole interval

适用场所 /  Application

寻址方式 / Addressing method

参数/Parameter

LED智能分控制器 / LED intelligent slave controller 

SL-M3200R

283 （L）x134（W）x45（H）mm

AC220V 50Hz

15W

8路（DMX512、RDM）/ 8 ports for DMX512、RDM

1360像素可支持扩展 / 1360 pixels for DMX, support extension

文字 动画 图案 视频 / words,animation,images,video

RJ45

年、月、日、时、分、秒、星期 / Year, month,day,hour,minute,second,week

手动、节假日、每日、时段、自定义 / Manual, holiday,day,fragment,self-definite

100级 / 100 grade.

100级 / 100 grade.

IP20

自动寻址，所有灯具地址可以任意编辑

Automatic addressing ( each luminaire can be addressed and located in sequence )

-40℃～50℃ 

68mm ; 268mm

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project 
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Control System
SL-Y2100 主控制器
SL-Y2100 Master Controller

 SL-Y2100主控制器是DL-Y2000主控器的升级产品；是一

套用于建筑室内外亮化控制的LED全彩控制系统，控制系统实现

R G B各256级灰度，共可表现1677万种色彩，真正实现全彩色

。集DMX512与SPI串行控制于一身的控制器；SL-Y2100控制器

采用触摸屏控制，配备一块4.3英寸电容屏，完美的人机交互界面

，轻松上手，操作简单，功能完善。

1、采用4G TF卡（标配）存储数据，花样更丰富多彩。

2、系统支持自动，定时，节日预设效果播放。

3、控制器的触摸屏采用下沉设计，有效地保护触摸屏，防误接触。

4、可实现节目片段选择、整体亮度调整、白平衡调整、播放速度调整等。

5、具有DMX512信号，兼容同步串行移位数据信号（不可同时输出），方便灵活的满足客户的多种需求。

6、不可联机；可选择GPRS同步、交流同步、同步线同步或者无同步。

SL-Y2100 master controller is an upgraded product of the SL-Y2000 which is applied to lighting for the indoor and outdoor building, 

achieving the R G B each 256 gray level, totally presenting 16.77 million kinds of color, authentically realizing full color. SL-Y2100 controller 

combines DMX512 with SPI serial control; applies touch screen control with 4.3 inch capacitor screen. Perfect human-machine interface, 

easy to use, simplify to operate and with perfect function. 

参数/Parameter

LED智能控制器/LED intelligent master controller

SL-Y2100

153（L）x 90（W）x 31（H）mm

AC 9V/DC 7.5V-24V/ DC 5V

15W

2路 DMX512 或2路SPI（不可同时使用）/2 ports for DMX512,2 ports for SPI (can not be selected simultaneously) 

DMX 340像素（SPI为1024像素）并支持扩展 / 340 pixels for DMX(1024 pixels for SPI)support extension

文字 动画 图案 视频 / words,animation,images,video

4GB

无通讯接口/Without cascade and communication interface

≤80个 / ≤80 units

100级 / 100 Grade

100级 / 100 Grade

IP20

自动寻址，所有灯具地址可任意编辑

Automatic addressing(each luminaire can be addressed and located in sequence)

-40℃～50℃ 

无

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project 

TF TF

1、Adopt 4GB TF card to store data with various programs.

2、The system supports playing programs automatically, timing, and festival preset effects.

3、The touch screen of the controller with sinking design, which can protect touch screen effectively, prevented mistaking touch. 

4、SL-Y2100 can realize program segment selection, overall brightness adjustment, white balance adjustment, play speed adjustment, etc.

5、Combine DMX512 signal with synchronous serial shift data signal (can not output simultaneously), flexible to meet                

      types of requirements from customers. 

6、Not supported online control; can select GPRS synchronization, AC synchronization, synchronous line synchronization           

      or no synchronization.

SL-B2120K主控器是基于Android平台与SIM通讯平

台开发的远程控制BTS基站同步脱机主控器。

SL-B2120K依托于SIM通讯，通讯采用

800MHz-900MHz频段，具备强大的穿透能力，无盲区的

覆盖率，保证了远程遥控指令的高稳定性与高有效性。

利用Android平台与SIM通讯的稳定性及普及率，用户

可采用Android移动终端的APP软件，通过移动终端SIM通

讯发送短信息，来控制卫星同步主控器中的节目片断、播

放速度及亮度调整等功能。

SL-B2120K主控器采用BTS基站通讯模块，通过连接

设备所在地周边通讯基站，取得基站中高精度的授时信号

以实现同步联动控制。

SL-B2120K 主控器实现稳定、简便的远程遥控功能，

主要应用于多栋楼宇联动的脱机项目，针对于项目甲方越

加严格的工程要求，SL-B2120K主控器这种远程遥控技术

极大的满足了客户的需求。

Control System
SL-B2120K  BTS基站同步SIM程控主控器
SL-B2120K BTS Base Station Synchronous SIM Program Control Master Controleler

SL-B2120K master controller is one remote control BTS base offline master controller which is based on the Android platform and the SIM 

communication platform.

SL-B2120K relies on SIM communication, and the communication adopts 800MHz-900MHz frequency band, has a strong penetrating 

ability, no blind area coverage, to ensure the high stability and high efficiency of remote command.

With the Android platform and the SIM communication stability and penetration, the users can send messages to control the satellite 

synchronization master controller’s program clips, playback speed, and brightness adjustments via mobile terminal APP of android.

SL-B2120K adopts BTS base station communication module, through connecting the equipment around the communication base stations 

to obtain high accuracy signal and reach the synchronized linkage control

SL-B2120K master controller realized stable and simple remote control function,mainly used in the offline project of multiple buildings.Re-

garding the strict engineering requirements of project party A,SL-B2120K master controller with the remote control technology is greatly 

satisfying the requirements of customers.

参数/Parameter

BTS基站同步SIM程控主控器/ BTS base station synchronous SIM program control master controleler

SL-B2120K

283（L）×134（W）×45（H）mm

AC 100~240V  60/50Hz

15W

15万像素点/0.15million pixels

文字 动画 图案 视频 / words,animation,images,video

8GB

RJ-45

≤99个/≤99units

100级 / 100 Grade

100级 / 100 Grade

IP20

-40℃～50℃ 

68mm;268mm

户外、室内LED亮化工程/Outdoor and indoor led lighting project
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参数/Parameter

DMX信号隔离中继器 / DMX signal isolated amplifier

SL-D100

122（L）x55（W）x38（H）mm

DC6～36V/AC100-240V

≤2W

1000V

DMX512

≤1Mbps

支持自动寻址 / Support automatic addressing

IP65

-40℃～50℃ 

SL-D8000、SL-D2000、SL-D3200或者DMX512控制台

SL-D8000、SL-D2000、SL-D3200 or DMX512Console

110mm

户外、室内LED亮化工程或者舞台灯光工程

Outdoor and indoor led lighting project or stage lighting project

参数/Parameter

LED智能控制器 / LED intellgent DMX controller

SL-BT100

60(L)x25(W)x25(H)mm

DC24V

5W

1路DMX512/1 port for DMX512

DMX 170像素/DMX 170pixels

内置/Internal

支持自动寻址 / Support automatic addressing

IP20

-40℃～50℃ 

/

SHYLON色彩管理系统灯具/SHYLON colorful control management system

Control System

SL-BT100  intelligent controller 
SL-BT100 智能控制器

SL-BT100是一台集控制与写码功能一体的小型控制器，

主要针对于CE3401/3402芯片的写码与控制，内置多种变化效

果，可手动或自动变化。

SL-BT100 is a compact controller that 

integrates control and code writing functions. It is 

mainly aimed at the code writing and control of the 

CE3401/3402 chip. It has a variety of built-in effects 

and can be changed manually or automatically.

输出路数/Output ports

控制点数/Control pie

控制效果/Control effect

SD卡/SD Card

防护等级/Protective grade

环境温度/Work temperature

固定孔距/Fixed hole

适用场所/Application
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Product Introduction

SL-KT-X0 Console

     X0是自主研发的一款高性能灯光控制台。 功能强大，体积

小巧，是流动演出的首选。

        X0 is a high-performance lighting console independently 

developed. It boasts powerful functions and a compact size, 

making it the top choice for mobile performances.

Control System

SL-KT-X0 控台

产品简介 Product Introduction

SL-KT-X2 Console

适用于各种场合的灯光控制，支持各类电脑灯、数字灯、常规灯，稳定性

坚若磐石，设计与控制快捷方便。

        Suitable for lighting control in various occasions, supporting 

all kinds of moving head lights, digital lights, and conventional 

lights. It features rock-solid stability and offers fast and 

convenient design and control.

Control System

SL-KT-X2 控台

产品简介

硬件/Hardware

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

4/1个DMX输出输入口/4/1 DMX input/output ports

最高扩展可支持65536个通道参数/Maximum expansion supports 65,536 

channel parameters

内置1个12.1英寸触摸屏 + 1个9英寸触摸屏/Built-in 12.1-inch touchscreen 

+ 1 9-inch touchscreen

10个高精度电动推杆（60mm）/10 high-precision electric faders (60mm)

2个AB场电动推杆（100mm）/2 AB-scene electric faders (100mm)

1个主控电动推杆/1 master control electric fader

5个耐磨编码器（带PUSH功能）/5wear-resistant encoders (with PUSH function)

1个高灵敏轨迹球/1 high-sensitivity trackball

1个千兆以太网口/1 Gigabit Ethernet port

4个USB2.0口/4 USB 2.0 ports

独立橙色背光按键/Independent orange backlit keys

MIDI输入输出接口/MIDI input/output interface

LTC/SMPTE时间码/LTC/SMPTE timecode

支持扩展推杆侧翼/Supports expandable fader wings

可外接一个DVI显示器/Can connect an external DVI monitor

1个LED鹅颈灯插口/1 LED gooseneck light socket

固态硬盘一个/One solid-state drive (SSD)

支持RDM/Supports RDM

软件/Software

支持中英文两种语言/Supports both Chinese and English languages

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

支持DMX512，Artnet，ACN协议/DMX512, Artnet, and ACN protocols

系统可通过U盘安装/The system can be installed via a USB flash drive

节目数据可保存在硬盘或U盘/Program data can be saved on a hard 

disk or USB flash drive

支持多台联机备份/ multi-machine online backup

支持手持式远程控制/ handheld remote control

支持舞台3D效果模拟，实时现场模拟/Supports stage 3D effect 

simulation and real-time live simulation

支持RDM管理/Supports RDM (Remote Device Management)

支持WYSIWYG连接/Supports WYSIWYG connection

海量灯库支持/Massive light library support

支持LTP和HTP/Supports LTP (Last Token Priority) and HTP (Highest 

Token Priority)

支持MIDI时间码和内部时间码/ MIDI timecode and internal timecode

强大的Layout管理/Powerful Layout management

支持多用户操作，并可设置各用户权限/Supports multi-user operation 

and allows setting user permissions

颜色，图案，光束，位置等各类型的素材，每种类型可存1000个

/Various types of materials such as color, pattern, beam, and position, 

with 1,000 storage slots for each type

支持10000个编组，支持10000个效果/ 10,000 groups and 10,000 

effects

支持10000个程序，每个程序可包含9999个场景/Supports 10,000 

programs, with each program containing up to 9,999 scenes

硬件/Hardware

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

6/1个DMX输出输入口/ 6/1 DMX input/output ports

最高扩展可支持65536个通道参数/Maximum expansion supports 65,536 

channel parameters

内置1个14.5英寸触摸屏 + 1个9英寸触摸屏/Built-in 14.5-inch touchscreen 

+ 1 9-inch touchscreen

15个高精度电动推杆（60mm）/15 high-precision electric faders (60mm)

AB场电动推杆（100mm）/AB-scene electric faders (100mm)

1个主控电动推杆/1 master control electric fader

6个耐磨编码器（带PUSH功能）/6 wear-resistant encoders (with PUSH function)

1个高灵敏轨迹球/1 high-sensitivity trackball

2个千兆以太网口/2 Gigabit Ethernet port

内置键盘抽屉（2个）/Built-in keyboard drawers (2 pieces)

4个USB2.0口/4 USB 2.0 ports

独立橙色背光按键/Independent orange backlit keys

MIDI输入输出接口/MIDI input/output interface

LTC/SMPTE时间码/LTC/SMPTE timecode

支持扩展推杆侧翼/Supports expandable fader wings

可外接一个DVI显示器/Can connect an external DVI monitor

2个LED鹅颈灯插口/2 LED gooseneck light socket

C 宽电压电源: 90-240 V, 50/60Hz/AC wide voltage power supply: 90-240 

V, 50/60Hz

内置不间断UPS电源/Built-in uninterruptible UPS power supply

固态硬盘一个/One solid-state drive (SSD)

支持RDM/Supports RDM

软件/Software

支持中英文两种语言/Supports both Chinese and English languages

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

支持DMX512，Artnet，ACN协议/DMX512, Artnet, and ACN protocols

系统可通过U盘安装/The system can be installed via a USB flash drive

节目数据可保存在硬盘或U盘/Program data can be saved on a hard 

disk or USB flash drive

支持多台联机备份/ multi-machine online backup

支持手持式远程控制/ handheld remote control

支持舞台3D效果模拟，实时现场模拟/Supports stage 3D effect 

simulation and real-time live simulation

支持RDM管理/Supports RDM (Remote Device Management)

支持WYSIWYG连接/Supports WYSIWYG connection

支持LTP和HTP/Supports LTP (Last Token Priority) and HTP (Highest 

Token Priority)

支持MIDI时间码和内部时间码/ MIDI timecode and internal timecode

强大的Layout管理/Powerful Layout management

支持多用户操作，并可设置各用户权限/Supports multi-user operation 

and allows setting user permissions

颜色，图案，光束，位置等各类型的素材，每种类型可存1000个

/Various types of materials such as color, pattern, beam, and position, 

with 1,000 storage slots for each type

支持10000个编组，支持10000个效果/ 10,000 groups and 10,000 

effects

支持10000个程序，每个程序可包含9999个场景/Supports 10,000 

programs, with each program containing up to 9,999 scenes
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Control System
SL-M2220K 嵌入式核心主控器
SL-M2220K Embedded core master controller

为迎合智慧城市集控管理以及多元化的控制方式，自

主设计和开发的新一代智能灯光管理系统，集成

BTS/GPS/BDS 授时器、内置全网通4G 路由、支持WiF 

通讯、RJ45 通讯、4G 通讯，采用TFT 10.1 寸全彩电容

触摸屏，支持3.5mm 音频输出，支持HDMI 输出以及

RJ45 直接输出视频源，支持DMX/RDM 检测（远程设备

管理），支持手动模式/自动模式/调试模式；高度集成一

体化控制终端设备，颠覆了传统的控制方案。

This device is a new-generation intelligent lighting management system independently designed and developed to meet the centralized 

control management of smart cities and diversified control methods. It integrates BTS/GPS/BDS time servers, built-in global 4G routing, and 

supports WiFi communication, RJ45 communication, and 4G communication. Equipped with a 10.1-inch full-color capacitive TFT touchscreen, 

it supports 3.5mm audio output, HDMI output, and direct video source output via RJ45. It also supports DMX/RDM detection (remote device 

management) and offers manual mode, automatic mode, and debugging mode. As a highly integrated all-in-one control terminal device, it 

subverts traditional control solutions.

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

尺寸 / Dimension 

电  源 / Driver 

额定功率 / Rated power

安装方式 / Installation method

授时机制 / Timing mechanism

通讯接口 / Communication interface

4G模块 / 4g module

存储类型 / Storage type 

输出类型 / Output type

固定孔间距 / Fixed hole spacing

防护等级 / Protection grade

工作温度 / Work temperature

适用场所 /  Application

参数/Parameter

嵌入式核心主控器 / Embeddeb core master controller

SL-M22202K

337.6（L）x230（W）x50（H）mm

AC220V 50Hz

60W

固定孔位安装/Fixed hole spacing

GPS 、BDS 、BTS 

4G 、GPRS 、RJ45、USB、RS232 

内置4G 全网通通讯/Built-in 4G full-network communication

内置32G SSD 固态硬盘\U 盘/Built-in 32G SSD solid-state drive/USB flash drive

 2 路千兆RJ45 接口/2 gigabit RJ45 interfaces

1 路USB2.0/1 USB2.0 channel

3 路USB3.0/3 USB3.0 ports

1 路RS232/1 RS232 channel 

1 路HDMI/1 HDMI channel

1 路3.5mm 音频接口/One 3.5mm audio interface

178mm,320mm

IP20

-40℃～50℃

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project 

Product Introduction

SL-KT-X6 Console

        X6 是自主研发的一款高性能灯光控制台。功能强大，坚若磐石。采用高品

质的配件，适用于各种场合的灯光控制，支持各类电脑灯、数字灯常规灯，稳定

性坚若磐石，设计与控制快捷方便。

      X6 is a high-performance lighting console independently developed by us. It boasts powerful 

functions and rock-solid stability. Equipped with high-quality components, it is suitable for lighting 

control in various scenarios, supporting all types of moving head lights, digital lights, and conven-

tional lights. With its rock-solid stability, it enables fast and convenient design and control.

Control System

SL-KT-X6 控台

产品简介

硬件/Hardware

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

6/1个DMX输出输入口/4/1 DMX input/output ports

最高扩展可支持65536个通道参数/Maximum expansion supports 65,536 

channel parameters

内置1个15.4英寸触摸屏 + 1个9英寸触摸屏/Built-in 15.4-inch touchscreen 

+ 1 9-inch touchscreen

30个高精度电动推杆（60mm）/30 high-precision electric faders (60mm)

2个AB场电动推杆（100mm）/2 AB-scene electric faders (100mm)

1个主控电动推杆/1 master control electric fader

7个耐磨编码器（带PUSH功能）/5 wear-resistant encoders (with PUSH )

1个高灵敏轨迹球/1 high-sensitivity trackball

2个千兆以太网口/1 Gigabit Ethernet port

4个USB2.0口/4 USB 2.0 ports

独立橙色背光按键/Independent orange backlit keys

内置键盘抽屉（3个）/Built-in keyboard drawers (3 pieces)

MIDI输入输出接口/MIDI input/output interface

LTC/SMPTE时间码/LTC/SMPTE timecode

支持扩展推杆侧翼/Supports expandable fader wings

可接两个DVI显示器/It can be externally connected to 2 DVI touch 

monitors.

2个LED鹅颈灯插口/2 LED gooseneck light socket

AC 宽电压电源: 90-240 V, 50/60Hz/AC wide voltage power supply: 

90-240 V, 50/60Hz

内置不间断UPS电源/Built-in uninterruptible UPS power supply

固态硬盘一个/One solid-state drive (SSD)

支持RDM/Supports RDM

软件/Software

支持中英文两种语言/Supports both Chinese and English languages

Linux操作系统/Linux operating system

支持DMX512，Artnet，ACN协议/DMX512, Artnet, and ACN protocols

系统可通过U盘安装/The system can be installed via a USB flash drive

节目数据可保存在硬盘或U盘/Program data can be saved on a hard 

disk or USB flash drive

支持多台联机备份/ multi-machine online backup

支持手持式远程控制/ handheld remote control

支持舞台3D效果模拟，实时现场模拟/Supports stage 3D effect 

simulation and real-time live simulation

支持RDM管理/Supports RDM (Remote Device Management)

支持WYSIWYG连接/Supports WYSIWYG connection

海量灯库支持/Massive light library support

支持LTP和HTP/Supports LTP (Last Token Priority) and HTP (Highest 

Token Priority)

支持MIDI时间码和内部时间码/ MIDI timecode and internal timecode

强大的Layout管理/Powerful Layout management

支持多用户操作，并可设置各用户权限/Supports multi-user operation 

and allows setting user permissions

颜色，图案，光束，位置等各类型的素材，每种类型可存1000个

/Various types of materials such as color, pattern, beam, and position, 

with 1,000 storage slots for each type

支持10000个编组，支持10000个效果/ 10,000 groups and 10,000 

effects

支持10000个程序，每个程序可包含9999个场景/Supports 10,000 

programs, with each program containing up to 9,999 scenes
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1、真实双向反馈状态，界面可显示串口及网口被控设备的状态，支持脚本代码程序，可用代码程序处理被控设备的反馈协议。

2、同时支持苹果IPAD平板电脑、华为鸿蒙系统，安卓平板电脑、射频触摸屏、windows电脑控制，一个设计器支持所有平台，并且IPAD平板、  

     安卓平板、射频触屏及windows电脑的控制界面完全相同，方便用户使用。多种方式，可同时使用，互为备份。

3、主机配有10个串口、4个红外口、4-Relays 继电器口、4个IO口等控制口，不集成小矩阵等信号切换系统。

1. True bidirectional feedback status, the interface can display the status of the controlled device through the serial port and network port,      

    supports script code programs, and the feedback protocol of the controlled device can be handled by code programs.

2. It supports Apple IPAD tablet computer, Huawei HarmonyOS, Android tablet computer, radio frequency touch screen and windows computer  

    control simultaneously. One designer supports all platforms, and the control interfaces of IPAD tablet computer, Android tablet computer,      

   radio frequency  touch screen and windows computer computer are exactly the same, which is convenient for users to use. Multiple methods  

   can be used simultane ously and serve as backups for each other.

3. The main unit is equipped with 10 serial ports, 4 infrared ports, 4 Relays relay ports, 4 IO ports and other control ports, and does not integrate  

   small matrix and other signal switching systems

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

尺寸 / Dimension 

电  源 / Driver 

额定功率 / Rated power

重量 / Weight

处理器/Processor

通讯接口 / Communication interface

红外口 /Infrared port

控制方式/Control mode

接口 / Interface

存储容量/Storage capacity

存储类型 / Storage type 

摄像跟踪 / Camera tracking

上拉电阻 / Upper resistor

电源输出 /Power output

防护等级 / Protection grade

工作温度 / Work temperature

适用场所 /  Application19

参数/Parameter

中控主机/ Central control host

AN-BOX-A2

480mm（L）x 240mm（D） x 45mm（H）

100VAC~240VAC,50/60Hz

60W

1.8kg

ARM32

TCP/IP 10/100M自适应(self-adaption)，TCP SERVER，UDP

4

电脑、触摸屏、互联网远程编程/Remote programming via computer, touch screen and Internet

RS232、RS485/422、 IO 

256M

FLASH、可扩展/ FLASH、Support for expansion

支持/Support

支持/Support

5v

IP20

-40℃～50℃ 

户外、室内LED亮化工程 / Outdoor and indoor led lighting project 

Product Introduction

AN-BOX-A2 Central control host

     AN-BOX-A2是自主研发的一款高性能中控主机， 功能强

大，体积小巧，是投影控制系统的首选。

The AN-BOX-A2 is a high-performance central control host 

independently developed, with powerful functions and a large 

sizeCompact and compact, it is the first choice for projection 

control systems.

Control System

AN-BOX-A2 中控主机

产品简介

1.BIT-MSE-4K60-103PRO是专门针对多桌面运行与多通道投影融合需求 

      开发的一款工业级高性能产品，采用HDMI/DP输入接口，HDMI输出接口

2.超高分辨率，支持最高分辨率3x1920x1200@60Hz、 

     1920x1200x3@60Hz，1进2出单口支,2*3840*2160@30Hz、 

     3840*2160*2@30Hz，向下兼容低分辨率，出厂默认分辨率 

     3072x768@60HZ

3.采用45nm工艺高端可编程FPGA芯片，全硬件实时处理架构，超快处理 

      速度绝不延迟。

4.工业级设计，加厚6层PCB板材，16KV超强防静电能力，超强的产品稳 

      定性。

5.支持并联使用，保障大屏实时显示需求。

6.低功耗节能环保设计，内部采用传导散热，不需任何外部散热措施，可靠 

   性极高。

1.The BIT-MSE-4K60-103PRO is an industrial-grade high-performance product specifically developed for the requirements of multi-desktop  

   operation and multi-channel projection fusion. It adopts HDMI/DP input interface and HDMI output interface.

2.Ultra high resolution, supports the highest resolution 3x1920x1200@60Hz, 1920x1200x3@60Hz, 1 in 2 out single port,2*3840*2160@30Hz,       

   3840*2160*2@30Hz, backward compatible with low resolution Factory default resolution 3072x768@60HZ.

3. It adopts a high-end programmable FPGA chip with a 45nm process, featuring a full hardware real-time processing architecture and      

    ultra-fast processing speed with no delay at all.

4. Industrial-grade design, thickened 6-layer PCB board, 16KV super anti-static capability, and super product stability.

5. Supports parallel use to ensure real-time display requirements on large screens.

6. It features a low-power consumption, energy-saving and environmentally friendly design. The interior adopts conductive heat dissipation,     

    eliminating the need for any external heat dissipation measures and ensuring extremely high reliability.

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

输入接口最高视频像素频率/maximum video of the input

输出接口最高视频像素频率/maximum video of the output

支持最高分辨率/Support the highest resolution

输入接口类型/Input interface type

输入线长/Input line length

输出接口类型/Output interface type

输出线长/output line length

电源/Power

参数/Parameter

超高清拼接处理器/ Ultra-high-definition splicing processor

BIT-MSE-4K60-103PRO

600MHz

330MHz

3x1920x1200@60Hz 1920x1200x3@60Hz   2*3840*2160@30Hz、3840*2160*2@30Hz�

HDMI、DP

HDMI ：3m   DP：3m

3xHDMI

15m

12V@2A AC-DC

AN-BIT-MSE-103PRO Ultra-high-definition splicing processor

Splicing processor

AN-BIT-MSE-103PRO 超高清拼接处理器
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1.BIT-MSE-4K60-104PRO创意超清处理器是专门针对多桌面运行与多通道  

   投影融合需求开发的一款工业级高性能产品，采用HDMI/DP输入接口， 

   DMI输出。

2.超高分辨率，输出最高支持分辨率 

     4x1920x1200@60Hz/1920x1200x4@60Hz，向下兼容低分辨率。

3.支持1xN，Nx1，MxN以及旋转90°等比拼接，不拉伸，不变形，视野更开阔。

4.采用45nm工艺高端可编程FPGA芯片，全硬件实时处理架构，超快处理速度不 

   延迟。

5.工业级设计，加厚6层PCB板材，16KV超强防静电能力，超强的产品稳定性。

6.支持并联使用，保障大屏实时显示需求。

7.低功耗节能环保设计，内部采用传导散热，不需任何外部散热措施，可靠性极高

1.The BIT-MSE-4K60-104PRO Creative Ultra-clear processor is an industrial-grade high-performance product specifically developed for the  

   requirements of multi-desktop operation and multi-channel projection fusion. It adopts HDMI/DP input interfaces and DMI output.

2. Ultra high resolution, output maximum supported resolution 4x1920x1200@60Hz/1920x1200x4@60Hz, backward compatible with low r 

    esolution.

3. It supports 1xN, Nx1, MxN and 90° rotation ratio splicing without stretching or deforming, providing a wider field of view.

4. It adopts a high-end programmable FPGA chip with a 45nm process, featuring a full hardware real-time processing architecture and     

    ultra-fast processing speed without delay.

5. Industrial-grade design, thickened 6-layer PCB board, 16KV super anti-static capability, and super product stability.

6. Supports parallel use to ensure real-time display requirements on large screens.

7. It features a low-power consumption, energy-saving and environmentally friendly design. The interior adopts conductive heat dissipation,      

    eliminating the need for any external heat dissipation measures and ensuring extremely high reliability

1.BIT-Ex-Fib-KVM is a zero-delay and uncompressed long-distance transmitter. Its industrial appearance design combines texture and sturdy  

   internal protection, and it is convenient to install.

2. The most advanced video processing chips in the industry are selected, featuring powerful functions, high picture fidelity, long transmission     

   distance and low power consumption.

3.The maximum transmission distance of optical fiber can be supported up to 30 kilometers. It features HDMI interface input and output,     

   ensuring no transmission delay, no compression and no artifacts in the picture.

4. Output supports custom setting of regular video resolution to match different display devices, with the maximum supported resolution      

   reaching 3840x2160@30Hz, and backward compatible with low resolution.

5. It adopts a pure hardware design architecture, requiring no software drivers and is plug-and-play.

6. Support two-way RS232 communication function.

7. Supports USB-KVM function, with dual USB interfaces for connecting the mouse and keyboard.

8. Learn EDID and read the display EDID for convenient use.

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

输入接口最高视频像素频率/maximum video of the input

输出接口最高视频像素频率/maximum video of the input

输入接口类型/Input interface type

输出接口类型/output interface type

2屏支持分辨率/2 screens support resolution

3屏支持分辨率/3 screens support resolution

4屏支持分辨率/4 screens support resolution

出厂默认分辨率/Default resolution

2x2最高支持分辨率/2x2Maximum resolution

2x1/1x2最高支持分辨率/2x1 1x2 Maximum resolution

3x1/1x3最高支持分辨率/3x1 1x3 Maximum resolution

4x1/1x4最高支持分辨率/4x1 1x4 Maximum resolution

输入线长/Input line length

输出线长/output line length

电源/Power

参数/Parameter

超高清拼接处理器/ Ultra-high-definition splicing processor

BIT-MSE-4K60-104PRO

600MHz

330MHz

HDMI，DP

4xHDMI

2x3840x2160@30Hz����3840x2160x2@30Hz�

3x1920x1200@60Hz 3x1920x1080@60Hz 1920x1200x3@60Hz 1920x1080x3@60Hz

4x1920x1200@60Hz 4x1920x1080@60Hz 1920x1200x4@60Hz 1920x1080x4@60Hz

3840x2160@60Hz

3840x2400@60Hz

7680x2160@30Hz/3840x4320@30Hz

1920x3600@60Hz/5760x1200@60Hz

1920x4800@60Hz/7680x1200@60Hz

≤3m

≤15m

12V@2A AC-DC

AN-BIT-MSE-104PRO Ultra-high-definition splicing processor

Splicing processor

AN-BIT-MSE-104PRO 超高清拼接处理器

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1.BIT-Ex-Fib-KVM 是一款零延时无压缩的远距离传输器，工业化外观设计 

   兼具质感与坚固的内部保护，并且方便安装。

2.选用行业内最先进视频处理芯片，功能强大、画面还原度高、传输距离远 

   且功耗低。

3.光纤最远的传输距离可支持到30千米，HDMI接口输入输出，传输无延时、 

   无压缩画面无伪影。

4.输出端支持常规视频分辨率自定义设定，匹配不同的显示设备，最高支持 

   分辨率达到3840x2160@30Hz，向下兼容低分辨率。

5.采用纯硬件设计架构，无需任何软件驱动，即插即用。

6.支持双向RS232通讯功能。

7.支持USB-KVM功能，双USB接口连接鼠标和键盘。 

8.学习EDID,读到显示器EDID方便使用。

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

支持协议/Support agreement

最大时钟频率/Maximum clock frequency

最大支持分辨率/Maximum supported resolution

输入线长/Input line length

接口类型/Interface type

光纤传输距离/Optical fiber transmission distance

尺寸/Size

功率/Power

电源/Power Supply

工作温度/Working temperature

参数/Parameter

高清视频光纤延长器/ High-definition video optical fiber extender

AN-BIT-Ex-KVM

HDMI 1.4；HDCP 1.4

297MHz

3840x2160@30Hz

<5m

LC-LC单模光纤(Single-mode optical fiber)\交换机(Switch)\RS232\HDMI

10KM

136*85*26mm

6W

DC 12V/2.0A

0℃~+70℃

AN-BIT-Ex-KVM high-definition video fiber extender
AN-BIT-Ex-KVM 高清视频光纤延长器
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连接示意图 Connection schematic diagram

1.�支持全高清/超高清视频信号：1080P 3D和4Kx2K分辨率。

2.�单根CAT5e电缆传输分辨率为1080P的HDMI信号最大距离为100米，

CAT6E传输分辨率为4Kx2K的HDMI信号最大距离为100米。

3.�采用标准HD-BaseT传输协议，传输距离长，速度快，视频信号无压缩

，画质清晰流畅，性能可靠，稳定性强，故障率低，采用无风扇低功耗设计

能有效降低施工难度以及售后成本。

4.�HDBaseT标准支持网线供电POE，只需给单台（TX/RX）设备供12V�

2A电源。

5.�采用纯硬件设计架构，即插即用，无需任何软件驱动。��

6.�支持CEC/IR/RS232透传

7.�支持双向RS232通讯功能

8.�支持双向IR控制功能

1.Support full HD/Ultra HD video signals: 1080P 3D and 4Kx2K resolutions.

2.The maximum distance for a single CAT5e cable to transmit an HDMI signal with a resolution of 1080P is 100 meters, and the maximum 

distance for a CAT6E cable to transmit an HDMI signal with a resolution of 4Kx2K is also 100 meters.

3. It adopts the standard HD-BaseT transmission protocol, featuring long transmission distance, high speed, uncompressed video signal, clear 

and smooth picture quality, reliable performance, strong stability, low failure rate. The fanless and low-power consumption design can 

effectively reduce the construction difficulty and after-sales cost.

4. The HDBaseT standard supports POE power supply via network cables, requiring only a 12V 2A power supply to a single (TX/RX) device.

5. It adopts a pure hardware design architecture, is plug-and-play, and does not require any software drivers.

6. Supports CEC/IR/RS232 transparent transmission

7. Support two-way RS232 communication function

8. Support bidirectional IR control function

AN-BIT-Ex-100 high-definition video fiber extender
AN-BIT-Ex-100 高清视频光纤延长器

名  称 / Product name

型  号 / Item No. 

支持协议/Support agreement

最大时钟频率/Maximum clock frequency

最大支持分辨率/Maximum supported resolution

输入线长/Input line length

接口类型/Interface type

光纤传输距离/Optical fiber transmission distance

尺寸/Size

功率/Power

电源/Power Supply

工作温度

参数/Parameter

高清视频光纤延长器/ High-definition video optical fiber extender

AN-BIT-Ex-100

HDMI2.0/HDCP2.2

297MHz

4k*2k@30Hz

<5m

LC-LC单模光纤(Single-mode optical fiber)\交换机(Switch)\RS232\HDMI\RJ45

10KM

136*85*26mm

12W

DC 12V/2.0A

0℃~+70℃
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Shanghai SHYLON Optoelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
Shanghai: Room 120, No. 1, Lane 2, Suide Rd, Putuo District,Shanghai CHINA 200331

Kunshan: (SHYLON Industrial Park)No.1186-1, Pengqing Rd, Huaqiao, Kunshan, Jiangsu, CHINA 215332

Tel: +86-512-50339960  50339961  50339962  50339963  50339969         

FAX: +86-512-50339972

Web: www.shylon.com 

Mail: info@shylon.com

上海芯龙光电科技股份有限公司
上海: 上海市普陀区绥德路2弄1号 120室 

昆山: 江苏省昆山市花桥镇蓬青路1186-1号(芯龙光电产业园）

电话: +86-512-50339960  50339961  50339962  50339963  50339969         

传真: +86-512-50339972

官网: www.shylon.com 

邮箱: info@shylon.com
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